
Bangor Public Library
Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl

Maine Railroad Publications Railroads in Bangor and Vicinity

1917

Hand-book of Officers, Agents, Stations and
Sidings 1917: Maine Central Railroad Company
Maine Central Railroad

Follow this and additional works at: http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/railroad_pubs

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Railroads in Bangor and Vicinity at Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl. It has
been accepted for inclusion in Maine Railroad Publications by an authorized administrator of Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl. For more
information, please contact ccoombs@bpl.lib.me.us.

Recommended Citation
Maine Central Railroad, "Hand-book of Officers, Agents, Stations and Sidings 1917: Maine Central Railroad Company" (1917).
Maine Railroad Publications. 2.
http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/railroad_pubs/2

http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us?utm_source=digicom.bpl.lib.me.us%2Frailroad_pubs%2F2&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/railroad_pubs?utm_source=digicom.bpl.lib.me.us%2Frailroad_pubs%2F2&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/railroad_img?utm_source=digicom.bpl.lib.me.us%2Frailroad_pubs%2F2&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/railroad_pubs?utm_source=digicom.bpl.lib.me.us%2Frailroad_pubs%2F2&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://digicom.bpl.lib.me.us/railroad_pubs/2?utm_source=digicom.bpl.lib.me.us%2Frailroad_pubs%2F2&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:ccoombs@bpl.lib.me.us






MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD .. , 
COMPANY 

PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY 

SANDY RIVER AND RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD 

BRIDGTON AND SACO RIVER RAILROAD COMPANY 

HAND-BOOK 
OP' 

OFFICERS, AGENTS, STATIONS 

AND SIDINGS. 

GENERAL OFFICES : 

222-232-242 ST. JOHN STREET, PORTLAND. ME. 

JANUARY 1sT. 1917 
No. 34 

ISSUED BY THE ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT. 

FORM M. C. 37. 



CONTENTS. 

PAGES 

OFFICERS, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY .• ~ • • . . . . • . • . • . . • • • . • • • 3-4 

AGENTS AND STATIONS, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY •.•.••.••••. 5-24 

OUTSIDE AGENCIES, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY . . • • • . . . . . • • . • 25 

MARKS OF REFERENCE, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY . • • • • • . • • • 25 

STEAMBOAT ROUTES, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY . • • . . . • • . . • . • 25 

OPERATING DIVISIONS, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY • • . . . . . • . . • • 26 

TRACK SCALES, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY • • . • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • 26 

PRINCIPAL CONNECTIONS, MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY • • • • • • • • 27 

OFFICERS, PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • . • . . • • • • • • • • 28 

AGENTS AND STATIONS, PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY . . . . . . . • . . • • • • • • 29 

TRACK SCALES, PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY. . • . • • . • • • • . . . • • • • • • • • • 26 

MARKS OF REFERENCE, PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY...... ... ... . .. 25 

OFFICERS, SANDY RIVER AND RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD . • • • • • • • • • • • • • 30 

AGENTS AND STATIONS, SANDY RIVER AND RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD .•• 31-33 

MARKS OF REFERENCE, SANDY RIVER AND RANGl>LEY LAKES RAILROAD 25 

OFFICERS, BRIDGTON AND SACO RIVER RAILROAD COMPANY. • . • . . . • • • • • 34 

AGENTS AND STATIONS, BRIDGTON AND SACO RIVItR RAILROAD COMPANY. • 34 

MARKS OF REFERENCE, BRIDGTON AND SACO RIVER RAILROAD COMPANY 25 

HOTELS AND STORES, RICKER HOTEL COMPANY........................ 35 

INDEX TO STATIONS AND SIDINGS ••••••.....••••.•.•.•....••.•..••••• 36-40 



MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY. 

General Ollicea : 

222 - 232 - 242 ST. JOHN STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE. 

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS. 

MORRIS McDONALD, President ... . ........... .. ........... Portland, Maine. 
GSORGS s. HOBBS, Second Vice President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 
DANA c. DOUGLASS, General Manager ... ................... . 

LEGAL, TAX AND TITLE. 

SSTH M. CARTSR, General Co1msel ... ............ .......... Portland, Maine. 
CHARLSS H. BLATCHFORD, Attorney........................ " " 
SAMUSL s. PSRRY, Agent ..... ........... . ............... Washington, D. c. 

'l'REASURY nEPABTME~T. 

FRANK W. YORK, Treasurer .............................. Portland, Maine. 
LoUis M. PATTSRSON, Asst. Treasurer............. . . . . . . . . . " " 
HAROLD J. COLS, Paymaster ............................. . 

ACCOU.'TI:SG I>EPAHTMEST. 

ARTHUR P. Foss, Comptroller ............. .... ............ Portland, Maine. 
ALBSRT J. RAYNSS, Auditor .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. . " " 
WM. E. S. BERRY, Chief Clerk to Comptroller ... ............. . 
SmNSY A. MCTAGGART, Station Accountant ......... . .... .. . 

TRAFFIC I>F.PAHTMEST. 

GSORGS S. HOBBS, Second Vice President ... . ...... ......... Portland, Maine 
GILBSRT W. MILLSR, Chief Clerk to Second Vice President . . . . " " 
WILLIAM K. SANDSRSON, General Freight Agent ............. . 
FRSD V. BSRRY, Asst. General Freight Agent . ...... ...... .. . 
CHARLSS CALKIN, Chief Clerk to Grneral Freight A gmt . .... . .. . 
HOLMAN D. WALDRON, General Passenger Agent ............ . 
MoRTIMSR L. HARRIS, Asst. General Passenger Agent ....... . 
JosSPH J. DoANS, Chief Clerk to General Passenger Agent .... . 
HORACR H. TOWLE, General Baggage Agent . ..............•.. 
Luc1SN SNOW, Chief of Tariff Bureau ... ............ . .... . . 
WILLIAM LocKE, Special Agent .......................... . 
CHARLitS K. HALL, Trai•eling Agent ................... .. .. . 
SHltRMAN W. HAPGOOD, Tra1•eling Agent .................. . 
WILLIAM G. HUNTON, Industrial Agent. . . ........•........ 

3 



GENERAL OFFICERS-CONCLUDED. 

OPERATING DEPAR'.l'ME:"'i"T. 

DANA C. DOUGLASS, General Manager ...................... Portland, Maine. 
THEODORE L. DUNN, Asst. to General Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
BERTRAND T. WHEELER, Chief Engineer ................... . 
GEORGE F. BLACK, En?,ineer Maintenance of Way ........... . 
PHILIP M. HAMMETT, Superintendent Motive Power ........ . 
ANDREW R. MANDERSON, Asst. Superintendent Motive Power . . . 
FRED E. SANBORN, Superintendent Portland Division ........ . 
FRED 0. Woon, Asst. Superintendent Portland Division ...... . 
THOMAS M. McLAUGHLIN, Asst. Siiperintendent Portland Div .. . Waterville, " 
ELMER L. LOVEJOY, Asst. Superintendent Portland Division ... . Rumford, 
GEORGE H. FOSTER, Asst. Superintendent Portland Division ... Oakland, 
MATTHEW F. DUNN, Superi11tendent Eastern Division .. ....... Bangor, 
}AMES ASNAULT, Asst. Superintendent Eastern Division ........ Calais, 
FRANK J. RuNEY, Superintendent Mountain Division ......... Lancaster, N. H. 
WATSON B. DREW, Superintendent Car Service ............... Portland, Maine. 
}AMES B. NORCROSS, Superintendent Telegraph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
JOHN A. COVILLE, Superintendent Time Service .............. Boston,"Mass. 
CHARLES D. BARROWS, Purchasing Agent .................. Portland, Maine. 
ALVIN B. IRELAND, Claim Agent........................... " " 
}AMES D. M. FosTER, Claim Adjuster .................... . 

ENGINEJmING DEPARTMENT. 

BERTRAND T. WHEEI,ER, Chief Engineer .................... Portland, Maine. 
GEORGE F. BLACK, Engineer Maintenance of Way. . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
AsA H. MORRILL, En?,ineer of Construction ................. . 
WALTER H. NORRIS, Bridge Engineer ...................... . 
WILLIAM J. HENRY, Chief Clerk .......................... . 
HORACE G. PARKMAN, Chief Accountant ................... . 
PERLEY N. WATSON, S1tperintendentBrid?,es & Buildings .... . Brunswick, 
ELBRIDGE A. JOHNSON, SuperintendentBrid?,es & Buildings ... Bangor, 
MURDOCK SUTHERLAND, Superintendent of Signals . .......... Brunswick, 
JOSEPH N. BROOKS, Roadmaster, Division No. 1............ " 
EUROPE McKENNEY, Asst. Roadmaster, Division No. 1 . .... . 
HORACE A. Tow ARD, Roadmasler, Division No. 2 . ........... Waterville, " 
BENJAMIN B. WHITNEY, Asst. Roadmaster, Division No. 2 . . . . " 
HARRY HOMANS, Roadmaster, Division No. 3 ............... Bangor, 
CLIFFORD H. HIGGINS, Asst. Roadmaster, Division No. 3 . Mattawamkeag, " 
HARRY W. STETSON, Roadmaster. Division No. 4 ... . Lewiston, Upper Sta.," 
JOHN P. SCULLY, Asst. Roadmaster, Division No. 4 . . " " " 
CLEON S. OSGOOD, Roadmaster, Division No. 5 ............. . Rumford, 
WILBUR D. SAWYER, Roadmaster, Division No. 6 ......... . No. Conway, N H. 
ARTHUR G. STONE, Roadmaster, Division No. 7 ............. Lancaster, " 
FRANK H. PARKMAN, Roadmaster, Division No.8 .. •.... . .... Oakland, Maine. 
FRANK G. STONE, Roadmaster, Division No. 9 .............. Calais, " 
CrrARLI!S D. SAYWARD, :Master Plumber .................... Waterville, " 
TnoMAS C. HARROLD, Scale Inspector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 

MOTIVJ" POWER DEl'ARTJ\U,NT. 

PmLIP M. HAMMETT, Superintendent :Motive Power .......... Portland, Maine. 
ANDREW R. MANDERSON, Asst. Superintendent :Motive Power.... " " 
GILBERT H. MAYBERRY, Chief Clerk ...................... . 
HENRY A. SOUTIIWORTII, }.faster Mechanic ................•. 
GEORGE H. GARRISON, Division Foreman .................. . 
HERMAN F. NOYES, :Motive Power Inspector ................ . 
FRANK F. TRAFTON, Marine Engineer ..................•... Rockland, 
FRED II. RAMSDELL, .Master },fechanic ..................... Waterville, " 
Tno>1As \V. ADAMS, General Foreman Car Repairs. . . . • . • . . . . . " 
HENRY 0. WOODFORD, Division Foreman .................. . 
}AMES C. McMULKIN, Air Bralle Inspector . .............•... 
CuART,ES T. Er,DRIDGE, },faster },,fer/umic ................... Rumford, 
PERLTW G. SMITH, General Foreman, Car Repairs ............ Bangor, 
FRANK S. WmTNEY, Division Foreman.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
JouN B. KENISON, Foreman ............................... Calais, 
EDWARD MAGOON, Foreman ............................... Lancaster, N. H. 
J OSEPII S!l-trTII, Car Foreman. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 

4 



PORTLAND DIVISION. 5 

MAIN LINE. 

Distance ASSIGNED TO from STATION OR SIDING. NAME. TITLE. 

Portland 

~ 
*Portland,ll(Comm'rc'l St.) Me. H. A. Melaugh, Freight Agent. 

*Portland, II (Comm'rc'l St.) " J. W. Gribbin, Gen'l Ydm'r. 

1. 6 *Portland, Union Station, II " G. E. Haskell, Station Master. 

1. 6 *Portland, Union Station,llt +" L. W. Merritt, Ticket Agent. 

3.0 *Wood fords,§+ 
.. G. Jacques, Agent. 

4.1 *Deering Jc.,11 + Ji. 
.. H. C. Richardson, .. 

7.9 West Falmouth, II Ji. 
.. P. c.:Fairbanks, .. 

11.0 *Cumberland Center.II+ Ji. " E. N. Herrick, .. 
13.2 *Royal Jc.,+ 

.. 
15.0 *Yarmouth Jc.,+ 

.. E. F. Redmun, .. 
20.5 *Freeport, II .. M. L. Moseley, .. 
25.1 Hillside,g§ 

.. Brunswick, 

29.2 *Brunswick, II .. G. A. Priest, Station Agent. 

29.2 *Brunswick, II 
.. J.E. Clark, Freight Agent . 

29.2 *Brunswick, II t+ " G. W. McGraves, Ticket Agent. 

30.3 Topsham, .. W. E. Frost, Agent . 

33.0 Cathance, Ji. 
.. R. L. Hutton, .. 

36.9 *Bowdoinham, II " H. E. Comins, .. 
40.4 *Harward's, 

.. B. Pullen, .. 
44.5 *Richmond, II .. J. T. Dailey, .. 
47.4 *Iceboro, " A. W. Low, .. 
48.1 Dresden, e d " 

51.8 *So. Gardiner, II Ji. ( La~f1f,ce'•)" C. S. Harris, .. 
52.5 Bradstreet's,§ So. Gardiner, 

55.9 *Gardiner, II " J. M. L. Bates, " 

55.9 *Gardiner, II + " H. N. Bates, Ticket Agent. 

56.7 Berlin Mills, t§ " Gardiner, 

56.9 Central Maine Power Co.,§ .. Gardiner, 

58.0 Farmingdale, tx " Gardiner, 

59.3 Milliken's, t§ .. Hallowell, 

60.2 *Hallowell, II .. E. C. Douglass, Agent . 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



6 PORTLAND DIVISION. 
MAIN LINE. 

---
Distance 

STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. from 
Portland 

Miles 
62.3 *Augusta, II Me. P. E. Fuller, Agent. 

62.3 *Augusta,l\U H. E. Ordway, Ticket Agent. 

66.2 Kennebec, t§§ Augusta, 

70.0 *Riverside,I\ A. G. E. Rand, Agent. 

73.7 *Vassalboro, A. " II. B. L::iwrence, 

80.1 *Winslow, I\ F. E. Nelson, 

81. 7 *Waterville, I\ G. L. Reynolds, Freight Agent. 

81. 7 *Waterville, II t + H. A. Dickey, Ticket Agent. 

81. 7 *Waterville, I\ J.M. Vigue, Gen'! Ydm'r. 

84.6 *West Benton, I\ A. A. F. Allen, Agent. 

90.2 *Clinton,I\ A. C. F. Files, 

95.5 *Burnham Jc., I\ + A. E. P. Sullivan, 

99.2 Half Way, t§§ Pittsfield, 

102.5 *Pittsfield, I\ G. S. Staples, 

102.5 *Pittsfield, II + S. L. Provencher, Ticket Agent. 

106.8 *Detroit,I\ A. G. L. Rand, Agent. 

109.6 *NewportJc.,11 + G. A. Plummer, 

112.2 *East Newport, I\ A. G. E. Rollins, 

118.0 *Etna, JI A. A. W. Lint, 

118.5 Etna Camp Ground, ee 
119.8 Damascus,xk 

121. 9 *Carmel, A. V. R. Bell, 

126.3 *Hermon Pond, + A. B. R. Chapman, 

130.0 I *Hermon Centre, A. (Centre) " F. R. Sawtelle, 

131. 3 I *Northern Maine Jc., II + C. C. Haynes, 

Distance 
from MAIN LINE, VIA LEWISTON. Portland 
-- - ---
13.2 *Royal Jc.,114 Mc. 

16.8 Walnut Hill,A. C. Brown, Agent. 

19.1 Mill Road, t§§ Gray, 

:.!1. 2 *Gray.II+ • W.W. While, 

23.4 Penney's, t§§ New Gloucester, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



PORTLAND DIVISION. 
MAIN LINE, VIA LEWISTON. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

Portland 
-- - -
Miles 
25.8 *New Gloucester, II A Me. J. N. Mcilroy, 

27.3 Rowe's, .. E.W. Rowe, 

30.7 *DanviJJe Jc., II t + ... .. M. T. Dunbar, 

32.9 *Rumford Jc., .. J. J. Shanahan, 

33.4 Hackett's,+ .. 
36.2 *Auburn,llt+ .. 
37.0 *Lewiston, II t + (Upper Sta.) .. } H. R. Withee, 

38.8 Fair Grounds, e .. Lewiston, U.S., 

44.5 •Greene, II A .. H.J. Ellis, 

47.6 *Leeds Jc., 11 A .. E. J. Hayes, 

51. 0 •Monmouth, II A .. G. H. Stetson, 

53.6 • Annabessacook, II A .. W. J. Daggett, 

56.6 •wintbrop,ll .. E. Roundy, 

59.8 •Maranacook, A .. G. E. Coleman, 

62.3 •Readfield, II .. C. W. Watson, 

65.5 Hoyt's, f§ .. ,Readfield, 

66.9 IIaleys, t§ .. I Belgrade, 

70.2 •Belgrade, II t .. T. E. Hardy, 

74.5 Lakeside, •f .. 
75.0 *No. Belgrade,[l.A(Messalonskee)" A.E. Burdick, 

79.2 

8·1. 2 

8.5.2 

Distance I from 
Bruns
wick 

*Oakland, 11 t + 

Crummct's, §w 

•waterviJJe,l!t + 

-

*Brunswick, II t + 

3. 0 Cook's,§ 

3. 9 Waterworks, t§ 

4. 5 IIanlings,xk 

5. 1 New Meadows, txk 

.. G. H. Foster, 

.. Waterville, 

.. 

ROCKLAND llBA 'CII. 

Me. 

Brunswick, 

Brunswick, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

7 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Gen'! Agent. 

Agent . 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
" 
.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 



8 PORTLAND DIVISION. 
ROCKLA~D BllANCll. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

Bruns-
wi ck - - ----
Miles 

7.9 YorkSt.,t§ Me. Bath, 

8.7 *Bath, I\ .. L. E. Thebeau, Agent. 

8 .7 *Bath,l\H 
.. A. H. Durgin, Ticket Agent. 

9.5 *Woolwich, I\ A. " J. A. Colby, Agent. 

11. 8 Nequasset,§§k 
.. Woolwich, 

13.5 Wright's, §§k 
.. Woolwich, 

15 .4 McKenney's, •.E< r 
.. Woolwich, 

16.3 Montsweag, §§k 
.. Wiscasset, 

20 .0 *Wiscasset, I\ + 
.. F. II. Gray, .. 

21. 9 Sheepscot, § 
.. Wiscassell, 

22.9 *South Newcastle, A. 
.. F. L. Sherman, .. 

25.3 Shattuck's, t§§ 
.. Newcastle, 

27.1 *Newcastle, IJ + 
.. F. J. Cormier, " 

28 . !l *Damariscotta Mills, II • 
.. L. E . Soule, " 

31. 7 Nobleboro, A. 
.. H. W. Palmer, " 

32.7 Muscongus Bay, t§ 
.. Glendon, 

34.7 Glendon, I\• 
.. H. H. Humphrey, " 

36. 9 Winslow's Mills, A. " K. A. Lash, " 

37.7 Ludwig's, t§§ " Waldoboro, 

38.5 *Waldoboro, I\ 
.. C. Rowe, .. 

39.5 Allen's, t§§ .. Waldoboro, 

42.3 East Waldoboro,§§k .. Waldoboro, 

43.7 Spears, t§§ .. \Varrcn, 

45 . 3 *Warren.II .. S. ·F. IIaskeU;Jr., .. 
I 

48.6 I Wood's,t§ 
.. Thomaston, 

49.7 Georges River, §§k .. Thomaston, 

52.4 *Thomaston, I\ .. G. J. Beattie, .. 
56.6 *Rockland, I\ j: + " } E. W. Cummings, .. 
57.2 Rockland Wharf,l\P .. 

For marks of reference sec page 25. 



Distance 
from 

Bruns-
wick 

Miles 

0.8 

4.6 

5.6 

6.0 

8.0 

8.5 

11. 7 

14.8 

PORTLAND DIVISION. 
LEWISTON BRANCH. 

STATION OR SIDING. 

*Brunswick, [[ :j: + 

Topsham Spur, t 

*Pejepscot Mills, II A. 

Deep Cut, t§ 

Simpson's, t§ 

*Lisbon Falls, [[(Little River) 

Marshall's,§ 

*Lisbon.II A. 

*Crowley's Jc., [[ 

Me. 

.. 

ASSIGNED TO 

Brunswick, 

Pejepscot Mills, 

Pejepscot Mills, 

Lisbon Falls, 

NAME. 

H. M. Harris, 

G. E. Basford, 

A.H. Judkins, 

H. W. Knowles, 

9 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

19. 6 *Lewiston, fl+ (Lower Sta.) H. R. Withee, Gen'! Agent. 
Distance--/ ~~~~----'~~~~~-"--~~ 

from 
Crow- FARMINGTON BRANCH. 

ley's Jc. 

*Crowley's Jc., fl Me 

4.3 *Sabattus, ii A. F. A. Richardson, Agent. 

5.8 Golder's, t§§ Sabattus, 

8.9 Wales,§§k Sabattus, 

11.2 *Leeds Jc .• 11 A. E. J. Hayes, 

13.0 Highmoor,xk 

13.2 Libby's Pit, t§ Leeds Jc., 

15.6 *Curtis Corner, A. 0. C. Poliquin, 

18.5 *Leeds Center, A.(Centraltown) " W. L. Kenney, 

19.6 Wayne Pond,§k Leeds Center, 

21. 3 *North Leeds, A. (Littleboro) .. C. L. Sherman, 

23.5 *Strickland's, A. N. H. Sawtelle; 

26.2 East Livermore, fl A. (Norlands)" A. D. Cole, 

30.0 Fair Grounds,§ • (Shuy) Livermore Falls, 

31. 3 *Livermore Falls, II + N. Killman, 

33.5 *Jay,[[ A. (The Bridge) T. H. Mullen, 

37.0 i*NorlhJay,ll • M. C. Erskine, 

40. 6 *Wilton, 11 H. A. Maddocks, 

42.9 *East Wilton, A. (Tyngston) L. M. Sawtelle, 

47.1 *W.Farmington,11 A. (Westville)" E. F. Butler, 

47.8 *Farmington, 11 :j: J. F. Walsh, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



10 PORTLAND DIVISION. 
RANGELEY BRANCH. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. 

Rumford 
ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

Jc. 
Miles 

*Rumford Jc., Me 

4.1 Elmwood,11.& E. M. Strout, Agent. 

5.9 *Riccars, II .& G. W. McLuer, " 

8.0 *Poland, II t .& R. Moore, " 

11.6 *Mechanic Falls, I\ A. C. Foss, .. 
13.7 Piper Pit, t§ Mechanic Falls, 

16.1 *West Minot, II A. J. S. Taylor, .. 
17.5 Strout's, t§ West Minot, 

20.2 *East Hebron, II .& M. R. Farris, .. 
23.3 The Pond, t§ Buckfield, 

24.8 *Buckfield, II .& 0. C. Casey, " 

27.3 Windsor, t§r East Sumner, 

29.5 *East Sumner, II .& F. W. Palmer, .. 
31. 5 *Hartford, .& H. B. Phillips, .. 
32.6 Berry's, t§r Hartford, . 
34.7 Anasagunticook, §k Canton, 

36.6 *Canton,11 A. F. M. Oliver, .. 
37.0 Corn Shop Spur,§ w Canton, 

37.3 Branch Switch,+ 

37 .4 Park, ek Gilbertville, 

38.0 Whitney Brook,+ 

38.3 *Gilbertville, II .& G. A. Ellis, .. 
39.9 Walker's, t§ Gilbertville, 

43.0 East Peru, II .& (Worthley) T. J. Rolls, " 
44.8 *Peru,11 A. M. 0. Walker, .. 
48.2 *Dixfield, II .& W. F. Sawtelle, .. 
52.4 *Lower Yard , >!< 

52.7 *Rumford,llH B. E. Cornell, Gen'! Agent. 

52.8 Bisbec's,§ Rumford, 

53.7 Porter's, t § Rumford, 

56.1 Halc,§k Rumford, 

57.4 Mitchell's, t§ Frye, ' 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



PORTLAND DIVISION. 
RANGELEY llBANCII. 

Distance . 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

Rumford 
Jc. 

~ -
Miles 
58.5 *Frye.II.._ Me. A. R. Grant, 

59.8 Chapman's, t§ " Frye, 

61.2 Walker Brook.ti< " Roxbury, 

62.2 *Roxbury,11 A. " H. C. Grant, 

63.4 Taylor's, t§ " Roxbury, 

64.9 Hop City, t§ " Byron, 

66.6 *Byron.II"' " G. H. Ladd, 

68.2 Mason's, t§ " Byron, 

69.1 East Branch, t§ " Houghton, 

70.5 *Houghton, II • " A. W. Phinney, 

74.2 Ten Degree, t§s " Houghton, 

76.4 Summit, Ilk " Bemis, 

77.2 Gravel Pit,>I<w " Bemis, 

79.3 *Bemis, II t A. " K. B. Lane, 

80.9 Burnell's, t§s " Bemis, 

83.3 Welch's,t§j " Bemis, 

84.1 Camp Two,>i<r " Bemis, 

85.6 Macy Jc.,j§ " Bemis, 

86.1 *South Rangeley, II, A.W " 
86.5 Packards,>i<r 

87.0 French's, §r 

88.6 *Oquossoc,llt A. 

90 5 Kamankeag,§§k 

91. 9 Realty,§§k 

94.5 Cupsuptic,§§k 

99.4 *Kennebai;_o,llt + --
Distance I 

from 
Canton 

- *Canton, 11 A. 

1. 7 Waite's, t§ 

3.2 Stevens, t § 
3.4 Meadowview, t§ 

5.5 Sawyer's, t§ 

6.3 Riley's.II• 
7.6 Chases, §r 
8.4 *Jay Bridge, 

10.5 *Chisholm Yard,llg 

11. 0 *Livermore Falls,IJ + 

" Oquossoc, 

" Oquossoc, 

" M. G. Thomas, 

" Oquossoc, 

" Oquossoc, 

" Kennebago, 

" L. J. Rundlett, - -- -
LIVEHMORE FALLS DBANCIJ. 

.Me. I 
Gilbertville, 

" 
1
canton, 

Canton, 

" !Riley's, 

Jay Bridge, 

Livermore Falls, 

" I 

E. H. Piper, 

E. L. Gordon, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

11 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

Agent. 



12 PORTLAND DIVISION. 
IONEO BRANCH. 

Distance 
ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. from STATION OR SIDING. 

Oakland -- -- - - -
Miles 

*Oakland, II t + Me. 

5.5 Otis Hill,§§ .. Oakland, 

7.8 Roxie's, §§k 
.. Oakland, 

10.5 Bangs,§§ " Norridgewock, 

11. 5 Dodlin,x .. Norridgewock, 

13.0 *Norridgewock,11 • 
.. R. A. Whitney, Agent. 

17.0 Totman's, §§ • .. Norridgewock, 

20.9 *Madison, II .. D. C. Warman, .. 
21.3 *Anson, II (Riverview) .. A. B. Marshall, .. 
25.3 *No. Anson,11 .. 0. Allen, .. 
30.4 *Embden, .. A. B. Entrekin, .. 
32.5 Concord,§§ .. Solon, 

33.6 Carratunk, § § .. Solon, 

33.9 *Solon, II .. R. B. Larrabee, .. 
35.8 Merrills,§§ " Solon, 

27.1 Russell's,§§ .. Bingham, 

40.0 Austin Jc.,>!< .. Bingham, 

41.0 *Bingham, II " P. A. Woodard, .. 
40.8 Owen's§r Me. Bingham, 

41.2 *Bingham Heights, nx .. 
48.2 *Deadwater,11 • .. II. J. Thing, Agent . 

49.2 Kendall's,x .. 
50.1 Moscow,§r .. Dead water, 

50.9 Dimmick,§ .. Bald Mountain, 

52.2 *Bald Mountain, II • " I,. M. Price, .. 
53.l Wik! Brook,§s .. Bald 1\founlain, 

53 8 Lake Austin,§§w .. Bald Mountain, 

55.5 Smith's,§ .. Bald Mountain, 

56.7 Baker's, §§k .. Mosquito, 

57.5 Jo Hole,§§ .. Mosquito, 

58.2 Sandy,§§ .. Mosquito, 

59.1 Lander's,§§ .. Mosquito, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



Distance 
from 

Oakland 
--

Miles 

60.1 

61. 5 

63.0 

63.6 

64.7 

65.4 

69.5 

71. 3 

73.5 

15.8 

77.2 

78.8 

80.6 

84 .1 

84.8 

85.3 

87.1 

90.0 
91. 5 

Distance 
1 

from 
Burnh'm 

Jc. 

3.7 

8.1 

10.5 

11.7 

14.6 

17.6 

20.8 

25 .0 

25.0 

28.0 

30 .0 I 
I 

~~.1 

PORTLAND DIVISION. 

STATION OR SIDING. 

*Mosquito, II A. w 

Oak's,§§s 

Colby's,§§ 

O'Brien,§§ 

*Lake Moxie, II A. 

Woodrow,§§t 

Forsythe,§§ 

Snow's,§§r 

Moore's,§§ 

Indian Pond,§§ 

Harvey's,§§ 

Misery,§§t 

Marr's,§§k 

Gore,+ 

Taunton , ~ 

*Somerset Jc., II 

Shaw's,§r 

Outlet,§ 

*Kineo Station, II t A. 

*Burnham Jc., 11 A.+ 

Winnecook, II A. 

*Unity. II"' 

Spaulding's, t §§r 

*Thorndike, II A. 

Knox, A. 

Fobes, t§ 

*Brooks, 11 A. 

Littleficld's,+ 

Waldo, 11 • 

Sargent's, t§§ 

City Point, 

*Belfast, II 

KINEO BRANCU, 

ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

Me. S. A. Crommett, .. Mosquito, .. Lake Moxie, .. Lake Moxie, .. P . W . Otis, .. Lake Moxie, .. Lake Moxie, .. Lake Moxie, .. Lake Moxie, .. Somerset Jc., .. Somerset Jc., .. Somerset Jc., 

" Somerset Jc., 

" Somerset Jc., 

" Somerset Jc., .. A. G. Christie, .. Kineo Station, .. Kineo Station, 

" J . M . Estes, 

BELFAST DilANCII. 

Me. 

Thorndike, 

Brooks, 

City Point, 

G. E. Reynolds, 

B. Robinson, 

C . R . Bowley, 

A. M. Shibles, 

G. C. Goddard, 

IL II. Thompson, 

F. M. Dailey, 

L. J. Sanborn, ·---------
For marks of reference see page 25. 

13 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Agent. 



14 PORTLAND DIVISION. 
HARMONY BllANCU. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

Pittsfield 

Miles 

*Pittsfield, 11 + Me. 

3.9 West Palmyra,§§k Hartland, 

6.1 Thompson's, §§k Hartland, 

8.1 *Hartland, II • G. D. Pennell, Agent. 

8.6 Duponts', t§§ Hartland, 

13.2 Cyr's, t§§ Harmony, 

15 .5 Mainstream,§§ Harmony, 

17.5 *Harmony, II • E. J. Longfellow, ---
Distance I from FOXCUOFT BUANCII. Newport 

Jc. 

*Newport Jc., fl+ Me. 

2.0 Camp Benson,§§k Newport Jc., 

7.0 *Corinna, [[ .._ H. C. Milliken, Agent. 

9.5 Lincoln's Mills, §§k Corinna, 

11.6 Moody's,§ §k Dexter, 

15.3 *Dexter, II+ H. W. Blaisdell, 

17.9 LilyPond,'i< 

20.0 *Silver's Mills, [[.._ J. L. Springer, 

22.5 West Dover,§ §k Dover&Foxc'ft, 

24.2 Starbirds, § §k Dover&Foxc'ft, 

24.8 Sand Hills, t§ Dover&Foxc'ft, 

29.5 *Dover and Foxcroft, ~ +_ W. W.Flynt, 
Distance I from 

SKOWHEGAN BllANCII. Water-
vllle. 

*Waterville, II t + Me. 

1.8 Keyes, t §§ Fairfield, 

2.6 *Fairfield, II J. F. Atkins, Agent. 

4.1 Emery Hill Pit,'i< r 

5.7 *Shawmut,.._ E.A. Emery, 

7.5 Nobles, t§§ Shawmut, 

8.9 Good Will Farm,§§ Hinckley, G. W. IIinckley, Ticket Agent. 

10.3 *Hinckley, [[.._ E . C.Joy, Agent. 

18.4 *Skowhegan, II F. L. Flynt, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



• 

EASTERN DIVISION. 

Distance\ 
from STATION OR SIDING. 

Portland -
Miles 

136.6 *Bangor, II (Railroad St.) 

136.6 *Bangor, \I (Railroad St.) 

137.0 *Bangor, Union Station, \I 

137.0 *Bangor, UnionStation, \I H 

138.6 Foster's, t § 

139 .4 Mount Hope,kx 

140.8 *Veazie, A. 

141.8 Palmer's, t§ 

143.7 Gilman's, t§ 

144.2 *Basin Mills, A. 

145.0 *Orono, I\ 

148 .0 Stillwater, t§b 

145.3 *Webster, 

146.9 Pearson's, t§ 

148.0 *Great Works, A. 

149.2 *Old Town, II • 

150.0 *Milford, I\ 

151. 3 Barker's,§ 

153.1 Sunkhaze, t § 

155.0 *Costigan, II A. 

159.6 *Greenbush, 

163.3 *Olamon, A. 

167.4 *Passadumkeag, A. 

172.0 *Enfield, \I A. 

75.0 Montague, t§c 

75.5 Howland, t§c 

73 .7 Laings Pit,t§w 

77.1 South Lincoln,§§k (~0j~~~) 
80.4 Folsom,>!< 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

l 

81. 4 1 *Lincoln, \\ 
83. 0 *Lincoln Ctr., \I .A.(Middlet'n) 

86 . 0 No. Lincoln, §§k(Houston's) 

87.0 Chamberlain's,>!< 
90.8 Penobscot, t§ 
02.2 *Winn, I\ • 
04. 7 *Maltawamkeag,\I 

MAIN LINE. 

ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

Me. J.E. Gibbons, 

" S. Fraser, 

" H. R. Barnaby, 

" B. A.~Brackett, 

" Bangor, 

" Bangor, 

" H. A. Reed, 

" Veazie, 

" Basin Mills, 

" P.M.Marsh, 

" L. F. Crane, 

" Orono, 

" J. 0 . Brennan, 

" Great Works, 

" M. J. Ross, 

" M. L . Fernald, 

" F. X . Lavallee, 

" Milford 

" Costigan, .. J. J. O'Connell, 

" C. D. Shannon, 

" C. A. Shorey, .. F. W. McCarthy, 
.. L. C. Beach, .. Enfield, .. Enfield, 

" Enfield, 

" Lincoln, .. 
.. J. A. MacKenzie, 

" P.H. Lindsay, 
.. Lincoln Centre, 

" .. Winn, .. E . M . Peirce, 
.. W. L. Colburn, 

---
For marks of reference see page 25. 

15 

TITLE. 

Freight Agent. 

Gen'! Ydm'r. 

Station Master. 

Ticket Agent. 

Agent. 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

.. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 

" 
" 

.. 

.. 



16 EASTERN DIVISION. 
l\IAI~ LINE. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

Portland 
- Miles 
198 3 Gordon, If! Me. 

201.0 Sly Pond, t§ Kingman, 

202 .9 *Kingman, II .a. H. W. Leach, Agent. 

204.3 Crossuntic, t§ Kingman, 

205.3 Crockett's, t§ Kingman, 

205.9 *Drew, II• C. L. Jenkins, 

209.5 Meadow Brook, t§§ Wytopitlock, 

211.5 Springer's, t§ Wytopitlock, 

212.1 *Wytopitlock,11 • H. A. Prouty, 

214.1 Hersey's,t§ Wytopillock, 

215.3 *Bancroft, .a. A. A. Babkirk, 

216.8 Sawyer's Cut, t§§s Bancroft, 

210. 7 Cherokee, If! Bancroft, 

224 .0 Dagget's Pit, t§ Danforth, 

224.6 *Danforth, II • A. L. Dennis, 

229.6 *Eaton, B. Blaisdell, 

234.2 *Forest,11 .._ R.H. Hinch, 

238.5 Tomah, t§§ Forest, 

241. 5 Todd's Farm, If! 

245.7 *Lambert Lake, .._ H. C. Longfellow, 

250.7 *Vanceboro, B. Jackman, Gen'! A gent. 
Distance I from 

BUCKSPORT 13IlANCII. Brewer 
Jc. 

- *Brew;r Jc.,[I Me 

2.0 *South Brewer, II .a. C. S. Lindsay, Agent. 

4.1 No. Orrington, §§k(Freeman's) " So. Orrington, 

4.8 Pierce's,§§k So. Orrington, 

5.6 Orrington,§ §k So. Oninglon, 

8.2 *South Orrington, .._ (~~~U .. R . I\'[, French, 

9.!l Hinks' Landing,§ §k Bucksport Clr., 

11. 2 North Bucksport,§§k(g~~;~)" I Bucksport Ctr., 

11.5 Haywood's Pit, t§ Ilucksporl Ctr., 

13.0 *Bucksport Ccntrr, .._ .. 
I A. B. Nason, 

(Winterport Jo'crry) 
15.0 Chipman's,§§k " Bucksport, 

1~ *Bucksport,11 G. D. Crane, 

For marks of refcrenc.: sec pa~c 25. 



EASTERN DIVISION. 17 
BAR HARBOR BRANCH. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

Bangor. 
---

Miles 
*Bangor, II t + Me. 

1.2 *Brewer Jc., II " G. H.Smith, Agent. 

6.8 Fisher's, t§ .. Brewer Jct., 

10.5 *Holden, A .. H.J. Tompkins, " 

12.0 Egery's Mill,§§k .. Holden, 

13.0 McKenzie's, t§ " Holden, 

13.8 Phillips Lake, §§k .. Holden, 

14.3 Allen Brook, tg " Holden, 

17.3 *Green Lake, A .. L. P. McGown, .. 
19.4 Rocky Pond, t§§s .. Green Lake, 

21. 6 *Nicol in, II A " H. M. Tripp, " 

27.5 *Ellsworth Falls.II A (The) " A. E. Foster, .. 
Falls 

29.1 *Ellsworth, II t + " C. D. Wiggin, .. 
31. 4 Powder House Pit, '11 " Washington Jc., 

31.5 *Washington Jc., + " E. E. Fickett, .. 
35.0 *Franklin Road, A .. F. S. Crabtree, .. 
38.7 *Hancock, A .. E. E. Abbott, .. 
39.7 *Waukeag,ll • .. C. P. Cook, .. 
42.3 *Mt. DesertFerry,11 + A " I. L. Wardwell, .. 

Distance I -
CALAIS BRANCH. from 

Washl'g-
ton Jc'-. --------------------------------

*Washington Jc., + 

7. 8 Eastbrook, t§ 

9. 3 *Franklin, 11 A 

12.9 Hanna's, t § § 

14.9 Schoodic, t§ 

16.7 Tunk Pond,§§k 

19.7 Goodwin's, §§k 

21. 9 Stover's, tk§ 

24. 3 "Unionville, A 

Me. 

Franklin, 

J.C. Estey, Agent. 

Franklin, 

Franklin, 

" 1Franklin, 

Franklin, 

Franklin, 

JI. C. Wakefield, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



18 EASTERN DIVISION. 
CALAIS BBANCII. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

Wash'g-
ton Jc. 
Miles 
27.0 Half Way,+ Me. 

28 .3 Lynch's,gh Cherryfield, 

28.8 *Cherryfield,tll + E. A. Day, Agent. 

30 . 1 Frye's Spur, t§§r Cherryfield, 

31.8 Dorman,§§k Harrington, 

34.6 *Harrington, II + • L. W. Recd, 

37.6 Plummer's Spur, thr Columbia, 

38.4 *Columbia, II A. (Addison) F. G. Kirkpatrick, 

40.1 Ward's, thg Columbia, 

41.5 *Columbia Falls, II + • H. T . Miles, 

42.7 Matthew's Spur, thg Columbia Falls, 

43.5 Indian River Tank,+ 

45.7 *Jonesboro.II• W. E. Bridgham, 

50.8 Watt's Spur, thgs Whitneyville, 

53 . 3 *Whitneyville, A. H. C. Sullivan, 

55.8 Hilltop,'1.<r 

57.2 *Machias, II t + H. W. Downes, 

59.6 Machiasport, II • A. L. Jasper, 

61. 6 *East Machias, II • C. H . Stevens, 

62.6 Gardner's,+ 

63.0 Jacksonville,§ §k East Machias, 

63.7 Gooch's, t§ East Machias, 

63.8 Talbot's§ East Machias, 

64.0 Jacksonville Camp Gr'd,f 

67.6 McGcorgc's, t§ East Machias, 

68.5 Ellis', t§§ East Machias, 

68.9 Southern Inlet Tank,xk 

71. 7 Holway's, t§§ .. 
1East Machias, 

74.8 Marion,§§k .. I Dennysville, 
77.1 Allan's Mill, t§ " Dennysville, 

*Dcnnysville,JI • I 
1
R. A. Gardner, 

--- _I>cnnysvillr, 

For marks of reference sec page 25. 



EASTERN DIVISION. 
CALAIS BilANCII. 

NAME. TITLE. 
Distance I from 
Wash'g

ton Jc. 
STATION OR SIDING. I ASSIGNED TO I 

~~~~~~~~~ 

Miles 

85.9 *Ayer's Jc.,11 •+ 
88.9 Charlotte,ll§§k 

92.4 Young's Pit, t§§ 

95. 9 Howard Mill Spur, tghr 

98 .1 Meadow's, tx 

98. 5 St. Croix J c.,xk 

99. 0 Campbell's, tx 

99. 9 *Mill town, .&. 

Me. 

Ayer's Jc., 

Milltown, 

Calais, 

Calais, 

Calais, 

W. M. Kelley, 

L. E. Wood, 

100.5 Milltown Jc., (Salmon Falls) 

} R . M. Do.mood, 100. 6 Mill town,g 

102. o *Calais, 11 H 
Distance I from 
Ayer's 

Jc. 

* Ayer's Jc., II A. 

3. 5 *Pembroke, II A. 

7. 5 Dore's, tgh 

8.7 *Perry,!! A. 

10. 7 Pleasant Point,§§k 

14. 4 Stickney's, tgh 

15. 7 *Eastport, 11 + 
16. 4 Sea St., Eastport, II 

Distance I from 
St.Croix 

Jc. 

St. Croix Jc.,xk 

1. 6 Baring, II §§ 

7.2 WoodlandJc.,k§§ 

8.2 *Woodland, Ila A. 

9. 6 Sprague's Meadow, t§§ 

12.6 Split Rock,t§§r 

14. 2 Baileyville,§§k 

N. B. Calais, 

Me. 

EASTPORT BRANCII. 

Me. 

Perry, 

Eastport, 

Eastport, 

W. C. Miner, 

F. P . Stuart, 

} J. F. Desmond, 

I'RINCETO:"< BRANCII. 

Me. 

Calais, 

Woodland, 

Princeton, 

Princeton, 
I 
Princeton, 

I 

I ,H. H. Waters, 

A. L. Sylvester, 

17. 8 *Princeton, "' W. J. l\.fcAllian, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

Agent. 

Agent. 

Ticket Agent. 

Agent. 

19 





MOUNTAIN DIVISION. 

Distance 
from 

Portland 

Miles 

MAIN J,INE. 

STATION OR SIDING. 

----

64.8 *Glen, II t + A (Glen & Jackson)N.H. F. S. Burnell, 

68.5 Garland Hill, t§ 

70.6 *Bartlett, t 11 " 

74.8 *Sawyer's River, II A 

75.5 Stahl's, 1 § §r 

76.6 Bemis,§§k 

78.2 Carrigain, t§ 

80.8 *Willey House, §k 

85.0 *Crawford's, t" 

88.3 Bret ton Woods,§ §k 

89.1 *Fabyan's, II " 
89.1 *Fabyan's,llt 

90.0 White Mountain House,xk " 

90.2 Whitefield Mfg. Co.,§s 

92.0 Bray's,§ 

93.6 *Twin Mountain, 

95.8 Howe's Pit, t§ 

96.7 Cherry Mountain, t§s 

97.3 Carroll, §k 

99. 6 *Quebec Jc., 

101.0 I Hazen's,§§k 

103. 6 /*Whitefield, II ,... 
106. 8 I *Scott's Jc., " 
108.9 Dalton,t§ 

109.3 *Lunenburg,JI • Vt. 

111. 6 I Fitzdale, t§§ 

113. 5 East Concord, I/ " (Mayo) " 

116. 3 Miles Pond," 

117. 2 Frog Pond Spur, t§h 

119. 7 *North Concord,!/• (Essex)" 

121. 8 I!arvey's, tgq 

123. 1 Odell's Spur, tgq 

125. 3 Victory, tgq 

123. 3 *Concord,IJ " 

127 .1 E.St.Johnsbury,JI •( ~~\d") " 
128. 0 !IIcKelvey's, tg hr 

Bartlett, 

Sawyer's River, 

Sawyer's River, 

I Sawyer's River, 

I Crawford's, 

Fabyan's, 

C. E. Allen, 

W. W. Perham, 

H. G. Chase, 

I } H. Travers, 

/Fabyans, 

I
Fabyans, 

Twin Mountain, 

Twin Mountain, 

\

Twin Mountain, 

Whitefield, 

,Lunenburg, 

J. P. Wright, 

M. T. King, 

J.E. Crepeau, 

R. S. Weare, 

Lunenburg, 

IMll" Pood, 

IR. M. Hebb, 

J. C. \Varren, 

A. E. Fuller, 

I 

I 

No. Concord, 

No. Concord, 

No. Concord, 

St. Johnsbury, 

W. M. Rich, 

J. A. Boucher, 

{ Mrs. F. R. Gris
wold, 

21 

Agent. 

!.2.!..:l.....:~t. Johnsbury,!! 
'--~~~~~--~ 

C. A. Burrows, __ Freight Agent. 

For marks of reference sec page 25. 



22 

Distance 
from 

Portia nd 

Miles 

MOUNTAIN DIVISION. 
1\JAlN LlNE. 

STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. TITLE. 

131. 3 *St. Johnsbury,[[ Vt. 0. H. Henderson, Ticket Agent. 

--------- -

99. 6 *Quebec Jc., 

101. 9 *Jefferson Jc., 

104. 4 Bailey's, 

104.6 RinesSpur,t§r 

105.4 Moulton's,t§§ 

107. 7 *Riverton, 

111. 4 *Lancaster, 11 t 

112. 5 *Coos Jc.,§§ 

116. 9 Borrow Pit, t§ 

117.0 TrestleSpur,t§ 

117. 5 *Guildhall, 

120.1 Stevens',§§k 

123. 6 Carpenter's,>!< 

124. 0 Maidstone, II §§k 

126. 0 Fitche's, t§ 

126. 9 Mason's, §§k 

128. 2 Beattie's, t§ 

129.l Jordan's,t§ 

131. 5 Meadow Siding,>!< 

132.0 *NorthStratfordJc.,[[ A. 

132. 7 Lovejoy's,>!< 

135. 7 George's,§§k 

138. 3 Cone's,§k 

141. 0 Columbia Bridge, §§k 

143.6 Parson's,t§ 

144.7 *Colebrook, [[t 

147. 2 Arlin's, t§r 

150.G _ __I'..iper !Iill,§k 

N.H. 

Bailey's, 

Riverton, 

Lancaster, 

Vt. Guildhall, 

" Guildhall, 

" Guildhall, 

" N.StratfordJc., 

" N.StratfordJc., 

" N.StratfordJc., 

N. II. N. Stratford Jc., 

N. Stratford Jc., 

N. Stratford Jc., 

N. Stratford Jc., 

N. Stratford Jc., 

Colebrook, 

Colebrook, 

W. Stewartst'n, 

W. Stewartst'n, 

A. B. Congdon, 

R. D. Dresser, 

W. A. Thompson, 

E.W. Fiske, 

W. E. Finnegan, 

N. D. Hunter, 

X. C. Guimont, 

L. 0. Parker, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

Agent. 

Ticket Agent. 

Agent. 



MOUNTAIN DIVISION. 
MAIN LDm. 

Dlt::~ce I STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. 
Portland_ · 

Miles 

152. 8 *West Stewartstown, II .a. N.H. 

154. 5 *Beecher Falls, II .a. Vt. 

154.8 1 Hereford,ll§k(CominsM's)P. Q. 

158.2 Lawton's,t§s " 

159. 0 *E. Hereford, II .a. (Hall's Str'm) " 

Beecher Falls, 

East Hereford, 

______ , 
J. N. Gamache, 

H. D. Spencer, 

J. A. Laverdiere, 

" East Hereford, 

" I J. A. Proulx, 

" Paquetteville, 

160.3 GravelPit,t§s 

163.0 *Paquetteville, 11 .a. 

164.1 St. Cyr's, t§ 

165.5 Terrill's Cut, t§r 

168.8 Malvina,§§k 

170.4 Auckland, t§§s 

17L2 Summit,+ 

172. 6 *St. Malo, II .a. 

173. 2 I Duplain's, t § 

174.2 CampFour,§§k 

175.1 Camp Three, t§ 

176. 7 St. Isidore,§§k 

177. 9 . Lusk's, t§ 

178.4 *Clifton, II .a. 

180.4 Swail's Road, t§ 

181. 2 Hilliard's, t§s 

183.6 *Sawyerville, II .a. 

186.4 Eaton Corner,§§k 

189.1 Slab City, t§ 

190 .3 *Cookshire Jc., 11 .a. 

Hl3.4 Pope's, t§r 

195.8 Bury Line, t§ 

197.0 Stoketon, §§k 

198 .4 Brookbury, § §k 

N.H. 

P. Q. 

Paquetteville, 

Paquetleville, 

1
St. Molo, 

St. Malo, 

St. Malo, 

,St. Malo, 

Clifton, 

Clifton, 

Clifton, 

Sawyerville, 

Sawyerville, 

lcookshire Jc., 

Cookshire Jc., 

Cookshire Jc., 

l
:Duclswell Jc., 

Du<lswell Jc., 

J. P. Noonan, 

J. Robert, 

H. Gregoire, 

L. G. Garon, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

23 

TITLE. 

Agent. 



24 

Distance 
from 

Portland 

Miles 

MOUNTAIN DIVISION. 
MAIN LINE. 

STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

203.4 *Dudswell Jc., 11 .& P.Q. H. L. Kidd, 

205. 7 Dominion, §§k 

207. 6 *Lime Ridge, 11 .& 

Lime Ridge, 

W. J . Brunell, 

Dis. from 
Rock
land 

MARINE SERVICE. 
l'ENOBSCO'J' BAY LI.NE. 

LANDINGS. 

Wharf ~~~~~~~~~~~ ;~~~~~~i ~~~~~~~i 

Rockland Wharf, 11 ,P Me. 

15 Islesboro, .& , p(Dark Harbor) " 

25 Castine, .& ,p 
13 North Haven,,p M e. 

24 Stonington, ,P 
37 Brooklin, ,P 
40 Sedgwick, .& ,p 
42 Deer Isle,,p .& 

44 Sargen tville,, p 

Distance 
from Mt. 
Desert I 
Ferry 

FRENCUMAN'S BAY J,INE. 

*Mt.Desert Ferry, II+ .& Me . 

3 Sullivan, 11 .& S. Wilson, 

3 Sorrento, .& C. D. Sargent, 

2 Hancock Point, p 

8 *Bar Harbor, II 

8 *Bar Harbor, II t+ 
} F. E. Whitmore, 

19 Seal II arbor, II t1 
22 Norlheast II arbor, II n 
24 Southwest Harbor, II .& ,p 
24 Mansct, ll 1P 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

Agent. 



OUTSIDE AGENCIES. 
NEW YORK, N. Y.-C. F. Doran, Ticket Agent, 171 Broadway. 
NEW YoRK, N. Y.-L. W. Lloyd, Ticket Agent, 1180 Broadway .. 
BosTON, MAss.-R. D. Jones, Ticket Agent, cor. Court and Washington Streets. 
BIDDEFORD, ME.-J. B. Morin, Ticket Agent, 261 Main Street. 
SOMERSWORTH, N. H.-Wimpfheimer & Co., Ticket Agents. 
THE Mr. WASHINGTON, N. H.H-Ticket Agent. 
THE MT. PLEASANT HOUSE, N. H.,t-Ticket Agent. 
Mr. KINEO HOUSE,n-Ticket Agent. 

l\IARKS OF REFERENCE. 
* Telegraph office. 
II Telephone office. + Public telephone pay station. 
t No tickets sold. 
t Parlor and sleeping car tickets sold. 
A. Joint with American Express Company. 
§ Carloads only.-When for siding, charges should be prepaid. 
§§ Prepay freight station. 
x No freight business done. 
if< No business done. 
, Summer station. 
9 Station open during camp-meeting or fair. 
a On spur track from Woodland Jc. 
b On spur track from Orono. 
c On spur track from Enfield. 
d Tickets sold from and prepay freight station during camp-meeting only. 
e Sell tickets to Etna. Prepay freight station during camp-meeting only. 
f Tickets sold to and prepay freight station during camp-meeting only. 
g Carload freight only. 
h Freight billed from but not to. 
j Open only during Winter. 
k Tickets sold to but not from. 
p Tickets sold only on steamer. 
q On spur track from No. Concord. 
r Switch connection out entire Year, to be replaced only for special service. 
s Switch connection out during Summer. 
w Switch connection out during Winter. 

Names of stations as given herein are as known to the public; railroad names 
are those given in the Employes' Time Table and are shown in parenthesis when 
dilTering from those known to the public. 

All stations are freight and ticket stations, and agents have charge of both 
freight and ticket accounts and of the station, unless otherwise specified. 

STEAMBOAT ROUTES. 

PENOBSCOT BAY LINE. 
SUMMER SEASON. 

Rockland to Castine. 
Rockland to Sargentville. 

FRENCHMAN'S BAY LINE. 
ALL YEAR. 

Mt. Desert Ferry to Bar Harbor. 

SUMMER SEASON. 
Bar Harbor to l\fanset. 

STEAl\IBOAT8 AND F1rnnrns. 
NAME. 

Ra11geley. 
l\Iovschcarl. 
Norumbega. 
Pemaquid. 

25 

NAME. 
Sieur de Monts. 
Samoset. 
Ferdinando Gorges. 
Hercules. 



OPERATING DIVISIONS. 

For operating purposes, the lines of the Maine Central Railroad Company are 
divided into three divisions, as follows: 
PORTLAND DIVISION. EASTERN DIVISION. 

Portland to Bangor, via Augusta. 
Royal Jc. to Skowhegan, via Lewis

ton Upper. 
Brunswick to Rockland, including 

Steam Ferry, Bath to Woolwich. 
Brunswick to Farmington, including 

Crowley's Jc. to Lewiston Lower. 
Burnham Jc. to Belfast. 
Pittsfield to Harmony. 
Newport Jc. to Dover and Foxcroft. 
Rumford Jc. to Kennebago. 
Canton to Livermore Falls. 
Oakland to Kineo Station. 

Bangor to Vanceboro. 
Brewer Jc. to Bucksport. 
Bangor to Mt. Desert Ferry. 
Washington Jc. to Calais. 
Ayer's Jc. to Eastport. 
St. Croix Jc. to Princeton. 

MOUNTAIN DIVISION. 
Portland to St. Johnsbury. 
Quebec Jc. to Lime Ridge. 

TRACK SCALES. 
Track Scales are located at the following points: *Not owned by Maine 

Central Railroad Compan~y_. ----------------------
STATION. 

Portland Division. 
Brunswick ................... . 
Waterville, East Yard ......... . 
Waterville, West Yard ........ . 
Lewiston, Upper Sta .......... . 
Oakland ..................... . 
Bath ........................ . 
Rockland .................... . 
Crowley's Jc ................. . 
Farmington .................. . 
Mechanic Falls ............... . 
Rumford .................... . 

*Livermore Falls (Chisholm Yard) 
Austin Jc . ................... . 
Belfast ...................... . 

Eastern Division. 
Bangor, Railroad St. .......... . 
Bangor, High Head ........... . 
Old Town ................... . 
Mattawamkeag .............. . 
Vanceboro ................... . 
Washington Jc ............... . 
Eastport .............. . ..... . 
Campbell's .. . ............... . 
Calais ............. .. ....... . 

Mountain Division. 
Bartlett ..................... . 

*St. Johnsbury .............. . .. . 
*Coos Jc . . .................... . 
Beecher Falls ................ . 

*Cookshire Jc .................. . 
*Dudswell Jc .................. . 

Portland Terminal Company. 
Portland Yard 5 .............. . 
Portland Yard 7 .............. . 
Portland Yard 8 ............. . . 
Portland Yard 8 .............. . 
Thompson's Point Yard 10 .... . 
Cumberland Mills Yard 12 .. . .. . 

26 

LENGTH. 

40 feet. 
42 
42 
38 
38 
40 " 
38 " 
39 " 
39 
38 
38 
42 
38 
40 " 

42 
36 
40 
36 " 
40 
36 
39 
38 
36 

40 " 
36 
3!) " 
38 " 
34 
38 " 

38 
39 
38 
40 
39 
36 

" 

CAPACITY. 

70 tons. 
100 
100 
100 " 
100 " 
100 
80 
80 
80 

100 " 
80 

100 
100 " 
70 

150 
80 " 

100 
80 
75 " 
70 
80 " 
80 
70 

100 " 
80 

100 
80 
50 

100 " 

100 
80 
80 

100 
80 " 
80 " 



PRINCIPAL CONNECTIONS. 

PORTLAND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Boston and Maine Railroad, Portland Division. 
" .............. Portland Terminal Company . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Grand Trunk Railway System . 
" • • • . . . . . . . . . . . Eastern Steamship Corporation, Boston and St. John 

Line . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Eastern Steamship Corporation, New York Line . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Casco Bay and Harpswell Lines. 

DEER,~NG Jc .............. Boston and Maine Railroad, W., N. & P. Division . 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . Portland Terminal Company. 

Grand Trunk Railway System. 
Kennebec Central Railroad. 

YARMOUTH Jc ........... . 
GARDINER ............. . 

Bangor and Aroostook Railroad. 
Grand Trunk Railway System. 

NORTHERN MAINE Jc .... . 
DANVILLE Jc ........... . 
BATH .................. . Popham Beach Steamboat Company. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Eastern Steamship Corporation (summer season) . 
WISCASSET ............. Eastern Steamship Corporation (winter season). 

.. 
" ............. Wiscasset, \Vatcrville and Farmington Railway Co. 

Damariscotta Steamboat Company. 
Georges Valley Railroad. 
Lime Rock Railroad . 

NEWCASTLE ............ . 
WARREN ............... . 
ROCKLAND ............. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Rockland, Thomaston and Camden St. Railway . 

. ............. Eastern Steamship Corporation . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Vinalhaven and Rockland Steamboat Company. 
SABATTUS ............. . 
FARMINGTON ........... . 
MECHANIC FALLS ........ . 
SOMERSET Jc . .......... . 
KINEO STATION ......... . 
WEST BENTON ......... . 
BELFAST .............. . .. 
DOVER A~~ °F~~~~~FT0 

: : : 

BANGOR ............... . 
OLD TOWN ............ . 
MATTAWAMKEAG ....... . 
VANCEBORO ............ . 
BUCKSPORT CENTRE .... . 
BUCKSPORT ............ . 

Lewiston, Augusta and Waterville Street Railway Co. 
Sandy River and Rangeley Lakes Railroad. 
Grand Trunk Railway System. 
Canadian Pacific Railway. 
Coburn Steamboat Company. 
Benton and Fairfield Electric Railway Co. 
Brooksville and Bangor Steamboat Company. 
Eastern Bay Steamboat Company . 
Bangor and Aroostook Railroad. 
Bangor Railway and Electric Company. 
Bangor and Aroostook Railroad. 
Canadian Pacific Railway. 
Canadian Pacific Railway. 
Winterport Ferry Company. 
Eastern Steamship Corporation . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . Penobscot Bay and River Steamboat Company . 
EASTPORT .............. Eastern Steamship Corporation, Boston and St. John 

.. 
Linc . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Eastern Steamship Corporation, Frontier Line . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Grand l\fanan Steamboat Company . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Deer Island and Campobello Steamboat Company. 
Passamaquoddy Steam Ferry Company. 

MrLLTOWN"j~.".::::::::: Canadian Pacific Railway. 
CALAIS ................ Eastern Steamship Corporation, Frontier Line. 
PRINCETON ............ Princeton and Grand Lake Stream Transportation Co. 
CUMBERLAND MILLS ..... Boston and Maine Railroad, W., N. and P. Division. 

" ..... Portland Terminal Company. 
SEBAGO LAKE ........... Sebago Lake, Songo River and Bay of Naples Steam-

BRIDGTON Jc ........... . 
INTERVALE ............ . 
SA WYF,R'S RIVER ....... . 
FABYAN'S .............. . 
WIIITJlFieLD ........... . 
ScoTT's Jc .............. . 
ST. JOHNSBURY ......... . .. 
JEFFERSON Jc .. :::::::::: 
Coos Jc ................ . 
NoRTn STRAT!'ORD Jc ... . 
COOKSl!IRF, Jc .......... . 
DuDswnr.L Jc ........... . 

boat Company. 
Bridgton and Saco River Railroad Company. 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
Sawyer's River Railroad. 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
St. Johnsbury and Lake Champlain Railroad . 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
Boston and Maine Railroad. 
Grand Trunk Railway System. 
Canadian Pacific Railway. 
Quebec Central Railway. 

27 



PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY. 
GENERAL OFFICES: 

222 - 232 - 242 ST. ,JonN STUEET, l'OUTLAND, MAINE. 

EXECUTIVE OFFJCEilS. 
MORRIS McDONALD, President ............................ Portland, Maine. 
GEORGE S. HOBBS, Second Vice President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
DANA C. DOUGLASS, General Manager ..................... . 

LEGAI,,"'TAX AND TITLE. 

SETH M. CARTER, General Counsel ................... . .... Portland, Maine. 
CHARLES I-I. BLATCHFORD, Attorney ................ '...... " " 

THEASURY JHCPARTMENT. 
FRANK W. YORK, Trearnrer .............................. Portland, Maine. 
LOUIS M. PATTERSON, Asst. Treamrer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
HAROLD J. COLE, Paymaster ............................. . 

ACCOUNTING DEPAHTMEN'.r, 

ARTHUR P. Foss, Comptroller ............................. Portland, Maine. 
ALBERT J. RAYNES, Auditor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
WM. E. S. BERRY, Chief Clerll to Comptroller .. ............. . 

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT. 
GEORGE S. HOBBS, Second Vice President ................... Portland, Maine. 
HOLMAN D. WALDRON, General Passenger Agent............. " " 
HORACE H. TOWLE, General Baggage Agent . ............... . . 
WILLIAM K. SANDERSON, General Freight Agent ............. . 
FRED V. BERRY, Asst. General Freight Agent ............... . 
GlLBERT W. MILLER, Chief Clerk to Second Vice President .. ... . 
LucIEN SNOW, Chief of Tariff Bureau ..................... . 

OPERATING (DEPARTMENT. 

DANA C. DOUGLASS, General Manager ...................... Porlland, Maine. 
THEODORE L. DUNN, Asst. to General Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
BERTRAND T. WHEELER, Chief Engineer ................... . 
GEORGE F. BLACK, Engineer Maintenance of Way . ...... : ... . 
PHILIP M. HAMMETT, Superintendent :Motive Power ......... . 
ANDREW R. MANDERSON, Asst. Superintendent :Motive Power ... . 
CHARLES H. PRIEST, Superintendent ...................... . 
\VATSON B. DREW, Superintendent Car Service .............. . 
CHARLES D. BARROWS, Purchasing Agent ................. . 
ALVIN B. IRELAND, Claim Agent .......................... . 

ENGINJmHING UF.l'AUTMENT. 

BERTRAND T. WHEELER, Chief Engineer .................... Porlland, Maine. 
GEORGI( F. BLACK, Engineer Maintenance of Way. . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
AsA II. 1\!oRRILL, Engineer of Construction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " " 
WILLTMl J. HENRY, Chief Clerk ................... , ...... . 
HORACE G. PARKMAN, Chitf Accozmlrmt ................... . 
CnARLl(S R. C1mvAI,11m, Roadmaster ..................... . 
GILMAN N. KrMDALL, Asst. Roadmaster ......... ......•..... 

;\IOTIVJ~ row1m l>EJ>AHTl\UrnT. 

PmLIP M. HA~gn;TT, Superinte11de11t Motive l'ower ......... . Portlancl, J\[aine. 
ANDREW R. l\.IAND!lRSON, Asst. Superi11tendc11t J.Jotive Power.. . " " 
GILBERT II. l\TAVB!tRRY, Chief Clerk ...................... . 
HENRY A. SouTnwoRTH, ],faster J.Ieclumic . .............•... 

28 



PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY. 

OPERATING 

Portland to Deering Jc. 
Portland to Cumberland Mills. 
Portland to Rigby. 
Portland to Portland Jc. 
Deering Jc. to Westbrook. 

STATIONS AND AGENTS. -Dis lance 
from 

Portland 

Miles 

1. 6 

STATION OR SIDING. 

*Portland, II (Comm'rc'l St.) 

*Portland, II (Comm'rc'I St.) 

*Portland, Union Station, II 

M c. 

1. 6 *Portland, Union Station, II :j: +" 
1. 9 *Thompson's Point, II t 

4.2 I *Portland J c.,x 

3 · 0 *Woodfords,g t 
4.1 *Deering Jc., 11 t A 

5. 4 *Cumberland Mills, II 

6 · 3 *Westbrook, II 

" 

ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

H. A. Melaugh, 

J. W. Gribbin, 

G. E. Haskell, 

L. W. Merritt, 

Portland, 

I [B. E. DeLong, 

G. Jacques, 

H. C. Richardson, 

1 J M. A. Parker, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

PRINCIPAL CONNECTIONS. 

TITLE. 

Freight Agent. 

Gen'! Ydm'r. 

Station Master. 

Ticket Agent. 

[Agent. 

BOSTON AND MAINS RAILROAD. 

MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD CO:IIPANY. 

GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY SYSTE:lf. 

EASTERN STEAMSHIP CORPORATION. 

CASCO BAY AND HARPSWELL LINES. 

20 



SANDY RIVER AND RANGELEY LAKES 
RAILROAD. 

General Offices : 

222 - 232 - 242 ST. JOHN STREET, PORTLAND. MAINE. 

OFFICERS. 

MORRIS McDONALD, President ........ . ....... ..... ....... Portland, Maine 

GEORGE s. HOBBS, Vice President . .... .. ... ....... ........ . 

FRED N. BEAL, General Manager ..... . ........... Phillips, 

THEODORE L. DUNN, Asst. to President. . ............ Portland, 

SETH M. CARTER, General Counsel ........................ . 

CHARLES H. BLATCHFORD, Attorney .......... ....... ...... . 

FRANK W. YORK, Treasurer . ............................ . 

Lours M. PATTERSON, Asst. Treasurer .................... . . 
ARTHUR P. Foss, Comptroller .........•........ ... ........ 

ALBERT J. RAYNES, Auditor ............................. . 

HAROLD J. COLE, Paymaster ............................. . 

BERTRAND T. WHEELER, Chief Engineer ................... . 

PHILIP M. HAMMETT, Superintendent ~Motive Power .........• 

CHARLES D. BARROWS, Purchasing Agent ................. . 

Luc!EN SNOW, Chief of Tariff Bureau. . . . ................. . 

WALTER S. TOOTHAKER, Roadmaster ....................... Phillips, 

WILFORD H. CASWELL, Ji-faster ~Mechanic ..... .. ........... . 

30 



SANDY RIVER and RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD. 31 

Distance 
from 

Farming-
~ 

Miles 

STATION OR SIDING. 

*Fanning ton, II 

0. 9 Russell's, Lower Mill,§§ 

1.1 Russell's, Upper Mill,§§ 

2.9 Fairbanks,§§k 

5. 2 Floods Flat,'l<r 

7. 1 Maplewood,§ §k 

8.0 South Strong,§§k 

11. 1 *Strong, II .a. 

11. 6 Strong Pit,+r 

14.0 Avon,§§ 

15.2 Haley's,§§ 

18. 1 *Phillips, 11 .a. 
21.4 BraggCorner,§§ 

23.2 Madrid,il§§k 

23. 5 Madrid Jc., >£4 

24.5 

25.2 

26.2 

27.7 

28.3 

28.4 

29.3 

30.3 
30.9 
32.3 
33.3 
34.3 
36.0 
39.5 
39.8 
40.5 
41.0 
42.3 
42.4 

45 .0 
46.7 
47.2 

Reed's Siding,+ 

Rced's,ll§§k 

Bcal's Siding,§§kr 

Sander's, II§ §k 

Perham Jc.,11§§ 

Perham Jc. Siding,§§ 

Webber's Siding,§§ 

Welch,§§r 

Abbott and Cleaves,§§ 

Sluice Hill Siding,§§ 

Redington Dam, §§w 

Redington, II § §k 

Pejepscot Siding,§§ 

Gctcht'll's Siding,§§ 

Gravel Pit,§§w 

Eustis Jc.,1! §§ 

Dallas, §§k 

Dead River Sta.,§§k 

Dead River Siding,§§ 

Gull Pond Siding,§§ 

*Rangeley.II .a. 
*Marble's.ll'It 

MAIN LINE. 

ASSIGNED TO NAME. 

Me. 

" Farmington, 

!Farmington, 

" 'Farmington, 

" 'Strong, 

" Strong I , 
Strong, 

.. I 
Strong, 

" Phillips, 

" !Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

J. F. Walsh 

F. L. Dyer, 

A. W. McLeary, 

} F. J. Nichols, 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

~~---'~--=--~~~~~~~~~~ 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



32 SANDY RIVER and RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD. 
MADIUD IlllANCIT. 

Distance 
from STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO Madrid 
Jc. 

Mile$ ---
Madrid Jc., Me. Phillips, 

1. 0 Hutchins,§§ .. Phillips, 

1. 9 Brackett J c.,x .. Phillips, 

2.3 Dills Siding,§§ .. Phillips, 

4.3 Hodges,§§ " Phillips, 

5.3 Number 6,§§ .. Phillips, 

3.6 Madrid Village,§§ .. Phillips, 

4 4 Lewis and Maxey's Siding,§§ " Phillips, 

6.2 Littlefield's, §§ 

7.3 Gra __ Y 

Distance I 
Farm, 

" !Phillips, 
" Phillips, §§ ___ _ 

from 
Perham 

Jc. 

1. 0 

3.6 

4.0 

Distance I from 
Strong 

1.1 

1. 2 

4.8 

6.0 

Perham Jc., 

Perham,§§ 

Dodge's Siding,§§ 

Barnjum,§§ 

*Strong, !I• 

Starbird's, § § 

Warren's,§§ 

Hillside, II§ §k 

Summit,ll§§k 

PJ£RIIAM BUANCII. 

Me. 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

" Phillips, 

BIGELOW BRANCH. 

Me. 

" Strong, 

" Strong, 

" Salem, 

" Salem, 

NAME. TITLE. 

7.9 Salem,JI • Mrs. E. M. Lisherness, Agent. 

8 .5 

10.l 

10.4 

11.4 

12.4 

14.6 

14.8 

15.1 

15.5 

17 .6 1 

Salem Pit,>I<r 

Mount Abram Jc.,§§ 

Stevens,§§ 

North Freeman,§§k 

GraITam's Siding,§§ 

Kingfield Jct.,lf< 

Kingfield,IJ • 

Huse,§§ 

Kingfield Pit,>I<r 

Ledge Brook,§§w 

" Salem, 

" Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" IIGngfield, 

" JKingf1eld, 

C. A. Sweetser, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 



SANDY RIVER and RANGELEY LAKES RAILROAD. 33 

BIGELOW BRANCIJ. 

Distance I 
from 

Strong 
STATION OR SIDING. I ASSIGNED TO I NAME. 

Miles 
18.7 

19. 2 

21. 6 

23.1 

Reed Brook,§§r 

Sanford's, §§kr 

Hammondfield Siding,§§ 

Spring Farm,§§kr 

24. 1 Carrabasset, II A 

25. l Huston Brook,§§ 

29. 4 Hinds' Siding,§ §r 

30.3 Bigelow,[[ A 

Distance 
from 
Mt, 

Abram 
Jc, 

1. 8 

Distance 
from 
Eustis 

-kL 

0.5 

3.0 

6.2 

7 .5 

Mount Abram Jc.,§§ 

Soule's Mill,§§ 
-

Eustis Jct.,§§ 

Flagg Dam,§§w 

Quill Hill,§§ 

Dyer Farm,§§ 

Langtown, § § 

Me. Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" Kingfield, 

" Carrabasset, 

" Carrabasset, 

" Carrabasset, 

.M. L. Mitchell, 

G.D. Vose, 

MOUNT ABRAM BRANCH. 

Me. 

" Kingfield, 

EUSTIS BilANCII. 

Me. Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

" Rangeley, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 

TITLE. 

Agent . 



BRIDGTON AND SACO RIVER RAILROAD 
COMPANY. 

General Offices : 

222-232-242 ST. JOHN STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE. 

OFFICERS. 
MORRIS McDONALD, President ............................ Portland, Maine. 
GEORGE S. HOBBS, Vice President ......................... . 
EVERETT A. CROSBY, General Manager ..................... Bridgton, Maine. 
THEODORE L. DUNN, Asst. to President .................... . Portland, Maine. 
SETH M., CARTER, General Counsel ..........•............. 
CHARJ.,ES H. B1.,ATCHFORD, Attorney ...................... . 
FRANK W. YORK, Treasurer ............................. . 
Lours M. PATTERSON, Asst. Treasurer ................ ..... . 
ARTHUR P. Foss, Comptroller ....................... .... . . 
Ai.,BERT J. RA YNES, Auditor ............................. . 
BERTRAND T. WHEE4ER, Chief Engineer ................ " .. . 
PHILIP M. HAMMETT, Superintendent Motive Power ...... .. . . 
MILLARD M. CASWEJ.,J.,, Master Mechanic ................... Bridgton, Maine. 
EDGAR L. FUNT, Roadmaster ............................ . 
CHARJ.,ES D. BARROWS, Purchasing Agent ............... .. . Portland, Maine. 
LucIEN SNOW, Chief of Tariff Bureau ............. .. ... .. .. . 

OPERATING 
Bridgton Jc. to Harrison. 

Distance 
from 

Bridgton 
Jc. 

Miles 

0.8 

1. 2 

2.0 

2.7 

4.4 
5.3 

7.3 

7.6 

9.0 

10.5 

11.3 

12.1 

13.6 

15 .9 

19.5 

20.8 

STATIONS AND AGENTS. 

STATION OR SIDING. ASSIGNED TO I NAME. 

Bridgton Jc., II ........... Me. J. A. Warren, 

Scribner's, t§ " Bridgton Jc., ............ 
Small's, txkw ............ .. Bridgton, 

Rankin's Mill, txk ....... .. Bridgton, 

Mullen Siding, ~ ......... .. 
Twin Lake, txk .......... .. Bridgton, 

Gravel Pit,+ ............ .. 
West Sebago, tk .......... .. Bridgton, 

Water Tank Siding, tk .... .. Bridgton, 

Perley's Mills, !Ix ......... .. Bridgton, 

Ingalls Road, tk .......... .. Bridgton, 

Kennetts, t § .. ....... · · · · " Bridgton, 

South Bridgton, Ilk " Bridgton, W. M. Reed, . . . ... . 
Sandy Creek, II ........... .. Mrs. L. S. Ingalls, 

*Bridgton, II A. .. ........... .. C.R. Dodge, 

No. Bridgton,[[ A. ........ .. A. G. Mayberry, 

Harrison, 11 A. .....•...... " A. P. Stanley, 

For marks of reference see page 25. 
34 

TITLE. 

Agent. 

.. 

.. 
" 
" 
" 



RICKER HOTEL COMPANY. 

General Offices : 

222-232-242 ST. JOHN STREET, PORTLAND, MAINE. 

OFFICERS. 

MORRIS McDONALD, President .............................. Portland, Maine. 

EDWARD P. RICKER, Vice-President ...... ................ South Poland, Maine. 

FRANK W. YORK, Treasurer ................................. Portland, Maine. 

LOUIS M. PATTERSON, Asst. Treasurer . .. . ................. . 

ARTHUR P. Foss, Comptroller ............... .. ............. . 

HOTELS AND STORES. 

SamOset Hotel, Rockland Breakwater, Maine, FRANK C. MoORE, Manager. 

Mount Kineo House, Kineo, Maine, 

Mount Kineo House Annex, Kineo, Maine, 

Rockwood Hotel, Kineo Station, Maine, 

Kineo Store, Kineo, Maine, 

Rockwood Store, Kineo Station, Maine, 

35 

C. A. JUDKINS, Manager, 

Kineo, Maine. 



STATION OR SIDING. 

Abbott aad Cleaves,. . • . . . . . . Me. 
Addiaoa,. . ................ . 
Allaa'1 MW, •..•..•..•..•.. 
Allen Brook, .......•........ 
Allen's, •••...••••••.••.•••. 
Aaasaguatlcook, .•.......... 
Aaaabeuaeook, ......•...•. 
AD90D, •••.. •••••••• •••. ••. •• 
Arlin's, .•...•••.•..•...•..• N.H. 
Auburn ..................... Me. 
Auckland, ................. P. Q. 
Augusta, .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ~e. 
Au1tla Jc .................. . 
Avon, .................... . 
Ayer'• Jc ................... . 

Bailey's, ................... N.H. 
Bailey,vi11e, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • • ~e. 
Bakers, .................. . 
Bald Mountain, ............. . 
Bancroft, ....•...•..•.....•. 
Bangor, •..•.••.•••....••.. 
Baap, ................... . 
Bar Harbor, •.•..•..•..•.•• 
Baring, ••.•..•....•........ 

l:1"!j~~::: :: : :: : : : : : :::::: .. 
Bartlett, .............•..... N. H. 
Basia Mills, • . . • . . • . . • . • . . • • Me. 
Bath,. ·:·................... :: 
Beal 1 S1d111g, ............. .. 
Beattle'• .................... N. H. 
Beecher Falls, .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Vt. 
Belfast, .................... ~e. 

::::1e::::: :::::::::: :::::N. H. 
Bemis, .................... Me. 
Berlin Mi11s,. . ... .. . .. .. . . . " =r..:; .. ·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·.:·.·. 
Biddeford City, .......... .. 
Bingham, ................ .. 
Bingham Heights, ••••.•.••• 
Bisbee'•, ........•.....•.•.. 
Borrow Pit,. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. Vt. 
Bolton City, .•.••.•.•..•.... Mus. 
Bowdolaham, •• •• . . . • • . • . . . Me. 
Brackett Jc., • . • . • . • . • . . . • . . " 
Bradstreet's, .............. . 
Bragg Corner, ...•.•...•.•.• 
Branch Switch, ............ . 
Bray's, .... .... ..... . ..•... N. H. 
Brettoa Woods, • . . • . • • . . . • • " 
Brewer Jc., • • . • . . . • • • • . .. .. Me. 
Bridgton,................... " 
Brtdltoa Jc., • • .. . • • . • • • . • • • " 
BrookburJ, ...... • • .. • .... • P iP.· 
s::::::::::::::::::::·· 
Brumwlck, ............... . 
Buctlleld, ............... .. 
Bucbport, ................ . 
Bucbport Centre, •••.••.••• 
Buraell'1, .•.....•.•.•.•.... 
Burnham Jc., •.•••.••.••••• " 
Bury Llae, ................. P. Q, 
Byron, .................... Me. 

Calais,..................... Me. 
Campbell'•.................. " 
Camp Benlc>a, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 
Camp Four, •.......•.....•• P. Q. 
Camp Two,... . • . . . • . • • . . • . • :Me. 
Camp Three, ••••••••••••••.• P. Q. 
Caatoa, • • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • . • • • M'.i:. 
Carraba19et, .•.... •. . . . . . . . . .. 
Carratuak, ............... .. 
Carmel.······· ............ . 
Carpeater'1, ........ ; • .. .. • • Vt. 

INDEX. 

Page. II STATION OR SIDING. _ I Page. 

31 i I Carrlgaia, .................. N. H. 21 
18 Carroll, . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . • • " 21 
18 Castine.. . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . • • . Me. ' 24 
17 Cathance. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. . " I 6 
8 Cedar Grove, • . . . . . . • . . . . . . I 16 

10 Central Maine Power Co., . . . . " 5 
7 Centraltowa, . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . I, 9 

12 Centre, . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
22 , Chadbourne'•, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
7 Chamberlain's, • . . • . . . . . . . . . 15 

23 Chapman's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 11 
6 Charlotte, • .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. . 19 

12 Chase's, .............•..•.. 20 
31 Chase's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
19 Cherokee, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 

22 
19 
12 
12 
16 
16 
12 
24 
19 
15 
32 
21 
16 
7 

31 
22 
23 
13 
7 

21 
11 

5 
10 
33 
26 
12 
12 
10 
23 
26 

6 
32 

6 
31 
10 
21 
21 
17 
34 
20-34 
24 
H 
13 
20 
II 

10 
16 
16 
11 
6 

23 
11 

19 
19 
14 
23 
11 
23 
10 
33 
12 
6 

22 

Cherryfield, . . . . . . • • . . • . . . . . 18 
Cherry Mountain, .......... N. H. 21 

1 Chipman'•, . .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. Me. 16 
Chisholm Yard,............. " 11 

I City Point, . • . . • . . . . . . . . • . . " I 13 

I 
Cllrton, ....•...•........... P. Q. ' 23 

: Cllatoa, • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • Me. , 6 
Colby··· . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . .. I 13 
Colebrook, ................. N. H. 22 
Columbia, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 1 18 

" Columbia Bridge, ........... N. H.
1 

22 
Ii Columbia Falls, . . . . . . . . • . . . Me. 18 

Comins Mills, ........•.....• P. Q.
1 

23 
Concord. • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 12 
Concord, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Vt. 21 
Cone's, ..................•. N. H. 22 
Conway Ctr.. . . . . • . . • . . . . . • " 20 
Cooksltlre Jc., ...•...•...... P. Q. 23 
Cook's, .... ... ... ... ..... .. Me. 7 

I. Coos Jc .................... N. H. 22 
Corinna, . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . Me. 14 I ! eorailh, • . . . . . . • . . • . . . • . • . • .. 201 o 
Cora Shop Spur, . . . . . . . . . • . . " Costisaa,................... .. 16 
Crawford'•, ....•...•.•..•.. N. H. 21 

jl Crockett'•,................. Me. 16 
Crouuatlc, . . . • • . . • . . • . • . . • " 16 
Crummett's, ... ............. 7 
Crawley'• Jc.,... . . . . . . . . . . • • 9 
Cumberland Center .......... , 6 
Cumberland Milt., . • • . . • • . . . 20-29 
Cupsuptic,. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 11 
Curthl Cora er, . . • • . . . . . . . . . • 9 
Cyr'•,.................... . . 14 

Dagget'a Pit,............... Me. 
Dallas. .................. .. 
Dalton, .• .................. N H. 
Damariscotta Mlll8, • . • . • • • • • Me. 
Da1D&1iCu1, . . . . • • . . • • • • . • • . • 11 

Danforth, .•..•.•..•••..•• 
Danvllle Jc ................ . 
Dark Harbor, ••.•• , ....... . 
Dead River Sldia1 •..•••.•••• 
Dead River Station, ...•...• 
Dead water, ..•..••....•...• 
Deep Cut, ..•...•....•.•..• 
Deering Jc., .•.••.....•..••• 
Deer Ille, ......•.•....•.... 
Dean:r1vi11e, .............. .. 
Detroit, .................. . 

11 Dexter, ................... . 
1: Dllla Siding, .•.....•........ 

Dimmick, •....•...• . .••..•• 
Dblleld, •...••..•..•.•.•.•. 
Dodges Sldia1, ............. . 
Dodlln, ................... . 
Dominion, ..••......•.•..••• P. Q. 
Dore'•······················ ~-
Dorman, ................. . 
Dover aad Foscroft, ..•.••••. 
Dreldea, ..•••..•...•..•..• 
Drew, .................... . 
Dudlwell Jc., •.•.•...•..•••• P. Q. 
Duplaln'•, . . . . . • . . . • . • • . . . . u 

16 
31 
21 
8 
6 

16 
7 

24 
31 
31 
12 
9 
11-29 

24 
18 
6 

14 
32 
12 
10 
32 
12 
24 
19 
18 
14 
II 

16 
24 
23 



INDEX-Continued, 

STATION OR SIDING. 

Dupont's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 14 
Dyer Farm, . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . 3:J 

East Branch, . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . Me. 11 
Eastbrook, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
East Concord,... . . . . . . . . . . . . Vt. 21 
East Hebron, .. . . . • . .. . . . . . Me. 10 
East Hereford, . . . . . . . • . . . . . P. Q. 23 
East Livermore... . . • . . • . . . . . Me. 9 
East Machias, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
East Newport, . . . . . • . . . . . . • . 6 
East Peru, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Eastport, ........... , . . . . . . . 19 
East St. Johnsbury,.......... Vt. 21 
East Sumner, . . . . . . . . . . . • . . Me. 10 
East Waldoboro, . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
East Wilton,.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Eaton, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 
Eaton Corner, .............. P. Q. 23 
Egery's Mill, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 17 
Ellis', . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 18 
Ellsworth, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . J 7 
Ellsworth Falls, . . . . . . . . . . • . 17 
Elmwood, , . , ... , ..• , . . . . . . 10 
Embden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 12 
Emery Hill Pit, . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Enfield, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . rn 
Essex,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Vt. 2 l 

~~~:· c~·,~;,. G~~~~d.: : : : : : : : : Me. I ~ 
Eustis Jc.,. . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . ·· I 3 l-:l3 

Fabyan's ................... N. JI. 21 
Fairbanks, .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . l\Ie. ;n 
Fairfield, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . H 
Fair Grounds, . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 7-9 
Farmingdale, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Farmington, . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 9 :n 
Fisher's, . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . 17 
Fitche's, . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • Vt. I n 
Fitzdale, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . 21 
Flagg Dam, . . . . . . . . • . . • . . • . Me. :J~ 
Flood's Flat, . .. . . . . .. . .. . . . ~1 
Fobes, . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 13 
Folsom, . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . 15 
Forest, ..... , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 
Forsythe, . . . . . . . . • • . . • . . . . . 13 
Foster's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . J ,; 
Foxcroft, . . . • . . • . . . • . . . . . . . li 
Franklin, . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 17 
Franklin Road, . . . . . . . . • . . . . 17 
Freeman's, ... , .... , . . . . . . . . 16 
French's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 11 
Freeport, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . " j 5 
Frog Pond Spur, . . . . . . . . . . . . Vt. 21 
Frye, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . ll!e. I l 
Fryeburg, . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 20 
Frye's Spur, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 

Gardiner, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Gardner's, ................ . 
Garland Hill. ....•..•....... N. H. 
Getchclb Siding, . . . • . . • . . • . . ll!e. 
George's, ...........•...... N. II. 
Georges River, . , . . . . . . . . . . ll!e. 
Gilbertville, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . " 
Gilrnan's, ....... ....•...... 
Glen, .........•.••......... N. II. 
Glendon, . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . Me. 
Glen Pit, .................. N. II. 
Golder's, . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . • ll!e. 
Gooch's. . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . " 
Good Will Farm, .......... . 

86~~\~i.n:~·.::::::::::::::::: 
Gordon, .................. . 
Graffam' sSiding, .... ...... . 
Gravel Pil, ............... . 
Gravel Pit, ................ . 
Gravel Pit, ..•..•.....•..... 

.'i 
IS 
21 
:ll 
22 

8 
10 
J.) 
21 
8 

20 
9 

18 
11 
17 
l:l 
lG 

11 
31 
:!I 

STATION OR SIDING. 

Gravel Pit, ....•........... P. Q. 
Gray •..................... Me. 
Gray Farm, .......... . 
Great Works, .....•..•..... 
Greenbush, ......•......... 
Greene, ................... . 
Green Lake, ..•............ 
Griswold,....... . . . . . . . . . . . . Vt. 
Guildhall ..........•........ 
Gull Pond Siding, . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 

Hackett's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . Me. 
Hale ........•............. 
Haley"s, ......•.........•... 
Haley's,.. .. .. .... 
Half Way, .........•.....•.. 
Half Way, ................. . 
Hallowell, ................ . 
Hall's Stream •............•. P. Q. 
Hammondfield Siding, . . . . • . . Mc 
Hancock, .................. . 
Hancock Point, ............ . 
Hanna's, .......... . 
Harding's, ................ . 
Harmon's, ................ . 
Harmony, .... , ... . 
Harrington, ............... . 
1-Iarrison, ................. . 
Hartford, .........• - .•..... 
Harliand, ..... .. •.......... 
1-Iarvcy 's, ................. . 
Harvey's, . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . Vt. 
Harward's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Haywood's Pit, ............. . 
Hazen's, ..............•.... N. H. 
Hereford, .................. P. Q. 
Hermon Centre,. . . . . . . . . . . . . l\1e. 

I Page. 

23 
6 

32 
15 
15 

7 
17 
21 
22 
31 

7 
10 
31 

7 
6 

18 
5 

23 
33 
17 
24 
17 

7 
20 
14 
18 
34 
10 
14 
13 
21 

5 
16 
21 
23 

Hermo~ Pond, ........ , . . . . :: I 
Hersey s, ..........•..... , . 
Highmoor, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Hilliard's, .................. P. Q. 

6 
6 

16 
9 

23 
Hillside,.................... Me. 
Hilltop. . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . " 
Hinck!el'., : ................ . 
Hrnds Stdmg, ........•..... 
Hinks' Landing, ...........•. 
Hiram, .................... . 
Hodges, .................. . 
Holden ...........•......•. 
}lolway's, ............... . 
Hop City, ................ . 
Houghton, ...............•. 
IIouston's, ................ . 
Howard Mill Spur, .......... . 
Howe's Pit, ................. N. II. 
Ho"'.l~ud, . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . }.,!.'· 
Ilox1e s. . ......•........... 
Hoyt's, ..................•. 
Huse ....................•.. 
Huston Brook ......•...•.... 
llutchiu's, ................. . 

Iceboro, . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . Me. 
Ice Pond, ............•..... 
Islesboro, .............•..•. 
Indian Pond, .............. . 
Indian River Tank, ..... .. .. . 
Ingalls Road,. ...... . • . . . . . . " 
Intervale, .................. N. II. 

Jackson, ................... N. IT. 
Jacksonville, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Jacksonville Camp Ground, . . " 
Jay, . .,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Jay Ilndge, ............... . 
Je!Terson Jc., ..........•.... N. JI. 
Jo Hole, . . . . . . . • . . . • . . • . . . 'Jo,,!,e. 
Jonesboro, .................• 
Jordan's, .......•..•......• N. H. 

37 

5-32 
18 
14 
33 
16 
20 
32 
17 
18 
11 
11 
15 
19 
21 
15 
12 

7 
32 
33 
32 

5 
20 
24 
13 
18 
34 
20 

21 
18 
18 

9 
11 
22 
12 
18 
22 



INDEX- Continued. 

STATION OR SIDI NG. 

Kamankeag,..... . ....... . .. Mc. 
Kendall's, . ...... . ........ . 
Ken nebago, ........ . . . ..... . 
Kennebec . . .. . .... . ....... . 
Kennett 's, .. 
Keyes, . . ... . ........•..... 
K ineo Sta., .. . . . .. . . .. . . .. . 
Kingfield Jct. , .. .. .... . . . ... . 
K ingfield, . . ... . ... . ...... . . 
Kingfield P it, ............. . 
Kingman, ....... . ...... . .. . 
Knox •. .. .... . .. .. . . .. ... .. 

Laing's P it, . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Lake Austin, ....•.... . •..... 
Lake Moxie, ........•... . . . 
Lakeside, .......•.... . ...... 
Lambert Lake, .•..•........ 
Lancaster, .......... . ...... N. II. 
Lander 's,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Langto\vn, ............... . . . 
Lawrence's Mills, ......... . 
Lawton's, ..... . ....... . .... P. Q. 
Ledge Brook, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Leeds Center, ............. . 
Leeds Jc. , .. . .............. . 
Lewis and Maxcy's Siding, ... . 
Lewiston, Lower Sta., .. . .... . 
Lewiston, Upper Sta., ...... . . 
L ibby's Pit, .. .. . . .. . ... . .. . 
Lily Pond, ..• . ............. 
L ime Ridge, .......• . ...... P. Q. 
L incoln, . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . Me. 
L incoln Centre, ........... . . 
Lincoln's M ills, . . .......... . 
Lisbon, ......... . . .. ... .. . . 
Lisbon Falls, ... . ... . ..• . .•. 
Littleboro, . . .. , . . . . . . . . . . . 
Littlefield's, ..........•. . ... 
Little River, .............. . 
Livermore Falls, ........... . 
Lovejoy's, .............•... N. H. 
Lovell's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Lower Yard, ..... . ...•...... 
Ludwig's, . . ..... . •...... , .. 
Lunenburg, ............... . 
Lusk's, . .. .. . . . ........... . 

Vt. 
P. Q. 

Lynch's, ..... ... ... ..... . . Me. 

Machias, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . Mc. 
Machiasport,. ....... .. ..... . 
Macy Jc., .......... . ...... . 
Madison, ................. . 
Madrid, ... · ... , . . ........ . 
Madrid Jc. , .............•... 
Madrid Village, .. . .• .. .• . .•. 
Maidstone, ....... . ... . ... . 
~1ainstrearn, ..... . ....... . . 

.. I 
Vt. 

Mc. 
Mallison Falls, ........• . .•. 
Malvina, ..•........... . • . . P. Q. 
Manset,............ . ....... Mc. 
Maplewood, .• . . • ... . .. . .... 
Maranacook, .............. . 
Marble's,. .........•........ 
Marion . ...... . ........... . 
Marr's, ............... . ... . 
Marshall's, 
Mason's, .........•........ N. II. 
Mason's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .l\1c. 
Mattawamkeag,.. . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Matthew's Spur,. . .• ... . • ... 
Mattocks, •..•..•......•.... 
Mayo, ..•...•. . .. . ........ · 
McGeorge's, ... . .•.... . •... 
McKelvcy's, . . . . . . . . . . ... . . 
McKcnncy's• ....... . ...... . 
McKenzie's, ..... . ........ . 
Meadow Urook, .. • ...•..... 

Vt. 
Mt-. 
Vt. 

Me. 

Meadow's, .... ... . . .....•.. 
Meadow Siding, . . . ...•... . . N. IL 
Meadowview, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~:fc . 

Page. 

11 
12 
ll 

6 
;34 
14 
13 
32 
32 
~2 
16 
13 

Hi 
12 
13 

7 
16 
22 
12 
33 

5 
2:i 
32 

9 
7-0 

32 
!) 
7 
9 

H 
24 
15 
15 
14 

!) 

9 
!) 

13-32 
9 
9-11 

22 
20 
10 

8 
21 
2:l 
18 

18 
18 
11 
12 
:ll 
31. :i2 
32 
22 
ll 
20 
2:1 
2 I 
:n 

7 
:n 
18 
13 

fl 
22 
11 
1.5 
1~ 
20 
21 
18 
21 
s 

17 
l6 
JU 
22 
11 

I 
STAT ION OR SIDING. 

Mechanic Falls , . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Merrill's, . ................. . 
Messalonskee, ............. . 

I M iddletown, ... . .......... . 
M iles Pon d , ...... .. . ,.... . . Vt. 
Milford,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 'Jv!.e. 
Mill Creek, ..... . .....•.... 
Milliken's, ... . .. ........... . 
M ill Road, ......• . . . ....... 
M ill town , . . ...... .. •....... 
Milltown , . . ................ N B. 
Milltown J c.. . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . ~.e. 
Misery, .... . .............. . 
Mitchell 's, . .. .. ... . ....•.. . . 
Mon1nouth, .......... .. ... . 
Montague, .. . .... . ........ . 
Montsweag, ............... . 
Moody's, .. . ....•......... . 
Moore's, . ........ . ........ . 
Mosquito, ..... .. .....•.... 

I Moscow... . 

I
' Moulton's, ... . .... • ..... N. JI. 

38 

Mount Abram Jc., . . . . . . . . Me. 
Mount Hope,.. . ............ " 
Mt. Desert Ferry, ......... . 
Mt. Kineo House, .... . •..... 
Mullen Siding, ...... • .....• 
M uscongus Bay, ........... . 

Nequasset, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . !\fr· 
Newcastle, . .. ........ , . . , .. 
New Gloucester, ..... . ..... . 
Newh all, . . ..... . ....•.... . 
New Meadows, . ........ , ... . 
Newport J c ., . .....•..•..... 
New York C ity,. .... . ..• . ... N. Y. 
Nicolin, .. . ........ . .... , . . Me. 
Nobleboro, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Nobles, ........•........... 
Norlands, .... . ............ . 
Norridgewock, .... . ....... . 
North Anson, . .... . ...•.... 
North Belgrade ............. . 
North Bridgton, ......... . .. . 
North Bucksport, .......... . 
North Concord,......... . . . . Vt. 
North Conway, ........•.... N. J I. 
Northeast Harbor, . . . . . • . . . . Me. 
Northern Maine Jc.. . . . . . . . . " 
North Freeman, ........... . 
North Haven, .. . ...... • .. , . 
North Jay, ... . ....... •• .... 
North Leeds, . ............. . 
North Lincoln, . . .. . ... , ... . 
North Orrington, .......... . 
North Stratford Jc ........... N. II. 
Number 0, . . ..... , .. , . . . . . . Me. 

Oakland, . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . Mc 
Oak's, ..........•.......... 
()'Brien , ..... • .. • ........ . . 
O'Dcll 's Spur, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Vt. 
Ola1non, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mc. 
Old Town, ... , ..• . . .. ... .• . 
Oquossoc, ....... . .... . .. . . . 
Orono, . , . . .... . , .. .. ..... . 
Orriugton, .......... , ..... . 
Otis Hill, .......... , ... . ..• 
Outlet ........ .... . . •..• . ... 
Owl:'n''i, . . ,, . . • . . . .. . .... 

Parkarcl's, . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . • Mc. ' 
J>attncr's, .......•......• , .. 
l'tt<111cllcvi!lc, .......•...... P. Q. 
Park, . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . Mc . 
Parson's, .......... . . ... . .. N. 11. 
~assadu,rnkcag, ... , ..... , . . . f\;1l'. 
1 corson s, ...... . ......... , 
Pcjepsrot Mills, ... . , .. . •... 
Pcjepsrot Siding, . • .. . • .. ... 

Page. 

10 
12 

7 
15 
2l 
15 
16 

5 
6 

l!l 
19 
19 
i:i 
10 

7 
15 

8 
14 
13 
rn 
12 
22 
:!2-33 
l;; 
17-24 
2.; 
:H 

8 

8 
8 
7 

20 
7 
6 

2;) 
17 
8 

14 
!) 

12 
12 

7 
34 
16 
2l 
20 
24 

6 
32 
24 

!) 
{) 

11; 
11) 
22 
3'.l 

7 
1:i 
13 
21 
15 
lfi 
11 
l!l 
16 
12 
1:! 
l~ 

11 
\ .) 
~:~ 
JO 
~2 
!;) 

15 
g 

:n 



INDEX-Continued. 

STATION OR SIDING. 

Pembroke, . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . Me. 
Penney's, ................. . 
Penobscot, ......•...•..•... 
Perham, ................... . 
Perham Jc., .............•... 
Perham Jc. Siding, ......... . 
Perleys Mills, .............. . 
Perry, .................... . 
Peru, .............. , ..... . 
Phillips, .......•..•..•...... 
P!J.illi~s Lake, ............. . 
Pierces, ... ................ . 
Piper Hill, .................. N. H. 
Piper Pit, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Pittsfield, . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . " 
Pleasant Point, ............ . 
Plummer's Spur, . . . . . . . . . . . 
Poland, ................. . 
Pollard Brook, ............ . 
Pope's, ................•.... P. Q. 
Portland, .......... :....... . Me. 
Portland Jct.., ............. . 
Porter's, .................. . 
Powder House Pit, .... ..... . . 
Princeton, ................ . 

Quebec Jc., ..•..•.......... N. H. 
Quill Hill, .................. Me. 

Rangeley, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Rankin's Mill, .............. . 
Readfield, ................ . 
Realty, ..................•. 
Redington, ................. . 
Redington Dam, ........ ... . 
Redstone, .................. N. H. 
Reed Brook,. . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . Me. 
Reed's, ............•... .... 
Reed's Siding, ....•..•..•... 
Riccars, ................. • · · 
Richmond, ....... ......... . 
Richville, ........ ..... .... . 
Riley's, ....... ....•...... .. 
Rines Spur, ...........• ..... N. H. 
Riverside, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Riverton, . , ...... . ..•...... N. H. 

~~b~~~~e;~,. : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : 11,e. 
Rockland, ................ . 
Rockland Wharf. . ..•....•.. 
Rocky Pond, .............•.. 
Rowe's, .................. . 
Roxbury, .................. . 
Royal Jc .......... .. ....... . 
Rumford, ................. . 
Rumford Jc., ...........•... 
Russell's, ................. . 
Russell's. Upper Mill, ....... . 
Russell's, Lower Mill, ...•..•. 

Sabattus,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Salem, .................... . 
Salem Pit, ................. . 
Salmon Falls, ..........•... 
Sander's, .. ... ....... ...... . 
Sand Hills, .............. . 
Sandy, ......•..•..•....... 
Sanely Creek, ....••......... 
Sanford•, .. .....•..•.••..... 
Sargent's, ....... .......... . 
Sargentville, .............. . 
Sawyer's, .................. . 
Sawyer's Cut, .............. . 
Sawyer's River, ........... . N. H. 
Sawyerville, ................ P. Q. 
Schooclic,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Scott's Jc., .....•.......... N. II. 
Scribner's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Seal Harbor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Sea Street, Eastport, 

Page. 

19 
6 

15 
32 
31-32 
31 
34 
19 
10 
31 
17 
16 
22 
10 
6-14 

19 
18 
10 
15 
23 

5-29 
29 
10 
17 
19 

21-22 
33 

31 
34 

7 
11 
31 
31 
20 
33 
31 
31 
10 
5 

20 
11 
22 

6 
22 
12 
18 
8 

8-24 
17 

7 
11 
5 

10 
7 

12 
31 
31 

9 
32 
32 
19 
31 
14 
12 
34 
33 
13 
24 
11 
16 
21 
23 
17 
21 
31 
24 
19 

STATION OR SIDING. 

Sebago Lake, . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Sedgwick, ................ . 
Shattuck's, ............... . 
Shawmut, ... ..... .......•. 
Shaw's, ................... . 

Shuy, .................... . I
Sheepscot. . ............... . 

Silver's ~fills, ............. . 
Simpson s, ................. . 
Skowhegan, ............... . 

!
Slab City, ................. P. Q. 
Sluice Hill Siding, . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Sly Pond, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 

1 ~:~1~·.~ ... ............ -.'.·.·.·::::::::: :: 
!
Smith's Mills. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Snow's, .................. . 
Solon, ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 

!Somerset Jc., . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Somersworth, City, .......... N. H. 
Sorrento. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Soule's Mill,........ . . . . . . . . " 
1South Brewer, ............. . 
South Bridgton ............. . 
Southern Inlet Tank, ....... . 
South Gardiner, ........... . 
South Lincoln, ............ . 
South Newcastle, ........... . 
South Orrington, .......... . 
South Rangeley, ........... . 
South Strong, .............. . 
,Southwest Harbor, ......... . 
South Windham, ... .. ..... . 
Spaulcling's, ........... , .. •. 
Spear's, ................ . 
Split Rock, ............... . 
Sprague's Meadow, ........ . 
[Spring Farm, .............. . 
Springer's, . ................ . 
jSt. Croix Jc., .............. . 
St. Cyr's, ................. . P .Q. 
St. Johnsbury, .... .. ....... . 
Stahl's, ..............•..... 

Vt. 
N.H. 

Starbird 's, ................ . Me. 
Steep Falls ................. . 
Stevens, ................... . 
Stevens, . .. ........ ..... .. . 
Stevens'. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . Vt. 
Stickey River,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . • Me. 
Stickney's, ................ . 
Stillwater, ................ . 
St. Isidore, ... , ............. P. Q. 
St. Malo, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Stoketon, ................. . 
Stonington, . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Stover's, .................. . 
Strickland's, .............•.. 
Strong, ...........•• , ...... . 
Strong Pit, ............•.... 
Strout's, ................... . 
Sullivan, .................. . 
Summit, .................. . 
Summit, ................... P. Q . 
Sunkhaze, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Swail's Road, ............... P. Q. 

Talbot's, . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . • Me. 
Taunton, .................. . 
Taylor's, .......•..•.....•.. 
Ten Degree, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " 
Terrill's Cut, ... ..........•. N. H. 
The Bridge, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
The Falls ................. . 
The Mt. Pleasant House, ..... N. H. 
The Mt. Washington, . . . . . . . " 
The Pond,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Thomaston, ............... . 
Thompson's, ............... . 
Thompson's Point, ......... . 
!Thorndike, ................ . 

39 

Page. 

20 
24 

8 
14 
13 
8 
9 

14 
9 

14 
23 
31 
16 
34 
12 
20 
13 
12 
13 
25 
24 
33 
16 
34 
18 
5 

15 
8 

16 
11 
31 
24 
20 
13 
8 

19 
19 
33 
16 
19 
23 
21-22 
21 
14-32 
20 
32 
11 
22 
20 
19 
15 
23 
23 
23 
24 
17 
9 

31-32 
31 
10 
24 
11-32 
23 
15 
23 

18 
13 
11 
11 
23 

9 
17 
25 
25 
10 
8 

14 
20-29 
13 



INDEX-Continued. 

STATION OR SIDING. Page. 

Todd's Farm, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 1G 
Tomah, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 1fi 
Topsham, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Topsham Spur, ... , ..... , . . . . 9 
Totman's, ....... , . . . . . . . . . 12 
Trestle Spur, ......... , ... ,.. Vt. 22 
Tunk Pond, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 17 
Twin Lake,...... . . . . . . • . . . . ;l! 
Twin Mountain, ..... , ...... N. II. 21 

Unionville, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 17 
Unity, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

Vanceboro, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . Me. 16 
Vassalboro, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . (j 
Veazie, ........ ,............ 15 
Victory,. ... . ...... , .. ,..... Vt. 21 

Wadsworth, ... , . . . . . . . . . . . . Mc. 20 
Waite's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Waldo,..................... l:J 
Waldoboro, ............ , . . . 8 
Wales, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Walker's,................... 10 
Walker Brook,. . . .. . . . . . .. . . 11 
Walnut Hill, . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Ward's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
Warren,.................... 8 
Warren's, ....... , . . . . . . . . . . 32 
Wasbington Jc., . . • . . . . . . . . . 17 
Water Tank Siding,.... . . . . . . 3 I 
Waterville, . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . 6-7 
Waterworks, .......•..... , . 7 
Watt's Spur, .... , ......... , . 18 
Waukeag, . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . 17 
Wayne Pond, ..... , . . . . . . . . . 9 
Webster,................... 15 
Webber's Siding, .... , .... , . . 31 
Welch,..................... 31 
Welch's, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
West Baldwin, . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 

STATION OR SIDING. 

West Benton, . . . . . . . . . • . . . . Mo. 
Westbrook, ............. , .. 
West Dover, ............. . 
West Falmouth, ....... . .. . 
West Farmington,. 
West Minot, ...... . 
West Palmyra, .... . 
West Sebago, ............. . 
West Stewartstown, , ....... N. II. 
Westville, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
Whitefield, ................. N. II. 
Whil<'field Mfg. Co. 8pur,.... " 
White Mountain House, ..... 
White Rock, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mc. 
Whitney Brook, ..... , ..... . 
Whilneyville, ............. . 
Wild llrook, ......•......... 
Willey House, ............ , . N. II. 

~i~t~~~r: .. -_ .. '. ...... '.: .. '.: '. '. '. '. '.:: 11:.c. 
Winn, .................... . 
Winnecook, ........... , .... . 
Winslow, ................. . 
Winslow's Mills, .......•..•. 
Winterport Ferry, .......... . 
Winthrop, ..............•.. 
Wiscasset, ................ . 
Woodfords, ............... . 
Woodland, ...•............. 
Woodland Jc., ............. . 
Woodrow, ................. . 
Wood's, ...............•... 
Woolwich, ... , ............ . 
Worthley,. .......•.......•.. 
Wright's, ................. . 
Wytopitlock, .............. . 

Yarmouth Jc., . • . . . . . . . . . . . . Me. 
York St., .................. . 
Young's Pit, ............... . 

Page. 

6 
29 
14 
5 
9 

10 
11 
31 
2:i 

9 
21 
21 
21 
20 
10 
18 
12 
21 

9 
10 
i:; 
13 
6 
8 

16 
7 
8 

5-20 
rn 
1!) 
13 
8 
8 

10 
8 

16 

5 
7 

19 




	Bangor Public Library
	Bangor Community: Digital Commons@bpl
	1917

	Hand-book of Officers, Agents, Stations and Sidings 1917: Maine Central Railroad Company
	Maine Central Railroad
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1459369738.pdf.HSFpv

